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Samples Structure

Total 512 100%
Gender male 244 48%
female 267 52%
Age 18 - 25 years 61 12%
26 - 35 years 80 16%
36 - 50 years 146 29%
51 - 65 years 112 22%
66 years + 112 22%
Education University /
nggjny of 55 11%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 70 14%
Lower
secondary level 238 47%
Primary level 149 29%
Employ- In training
ment (student, 51 10%
scholar)
Retired 154 30%
House person 6 1%
out of work 11 2%
Self-employed 66 13%
Farmer 12 2%
Skilled worker 40 8%
o o
Employee 144 28%
Civil servant 26 5%
Other 1 0%
Province Vienna 102 20%
Burgenland 18 4%
Lower Austria 97 19%
Upper Austria 87 17%
Salzburg 31 6%
Tyrol 41 8%
Vorarlberg 21 4%
Styria 79 16%
Carinthia 36 7%
City size Rural village 164 32%
Small/Mid size
town 147 29%
Large town 200 39%
Party SPO 117 23%
preference | Hvp 126 25%
FPO 100 20%
NEOS 26 5%
Liste Pilz 14 3%
Grine 21 4%
Other 5 1%
None 47 9%
No answer 56 11%

SWS-Telephone Survey No. 268 "POPULISM";

16.11.-5.12.2017; N=512
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Question 1: A general question to begin with: Should our country remain a member of

the European Union or leave the European Union?

Our
country
should Our
remain a country
member of should
the leave the Don't
European | European | know /No
Union Union answer

Total 7% 15% 8%
Gender male 75% 14% 11%

female 78% 16% 6%
Age 18 - 25 years 70% 29% 1%

26 - 35 years 70% 16% 15%

36 - 50 years 75% 13% 12%

51 - 65 years 72% 17% 11%

66 years + 92% 7% 1%
Education University /

nggjny of 91% 7% 2%

Sciences

Upper

secondary level 87% 6% 7%

Lower

secondary level 73% 17% 10%

Primary level 72% 18% 10%
Employment In training

(student, 66% 33% 1%

scholar)

Retired 83% 11% 6%

House person 80% 20% 0%

out of work 83% 17% 0%

Self-employed 68% % 26%

Farmer 80% 14% 6%

Skilled worker 75% 25% 0%

yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 100% 0% 0%

Employee 76% 15% 10%

Civil servant 87% 7% 6%

Other 100% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 66% 32% 2%

Burgenland 93% 2% 5%

Lower Austria 82% 10% 8%

Upper Austria 83% 13% 4%

Salzburg 88% 12% 0%

Tyrol 65% 17% 18%

Vorarlberg 87% 3% 10%

Styria 84% 4% 12%

Carinthia 53% 19% 28%
City size Rural village 77% 8% 15%

tsor\?vﬁ”/Mld size 80% 14% 6%

Large town 74% 21% 5%
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Question 1: A general question to begin with: Should our country remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

Our
country
should Our
remain a country
member of should
the leave the Don't
European | European | know /No
Union Union answer
Party preference SPO 80% 17% 3%
OvpP 93% 3% 4%
FPO 51% 29% 20%
NEOS 71% 1% 26%
Liste Pilz 97% 0% 3%
Grine 93% 4% 3%
Other 97% 3% 0%
None 7% 19% 5%
No answer 68% 22% 9%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 100% 0% 0%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 0% 100% 0%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 100%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 92% 7% 0%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too [ Tgo positive 62% 16% 2204
positive or too negative in the . o o o
political discussion in our country? To0 negative 74% 24% 2%
Don't know / No 0 0 0
answer 86% 6% 8%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 99% 0% 1%
tLr;e_ insotitutions of the European | rather agree 89% 8% 3%
nion’
Lg?teheer not 62% 22% 16%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 39% 40% 21%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 85% 11% 4%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 84% 14% 2%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 88% 9% 4%
No, rather
disagree 68% 28% 4%
a'\lllf' disagree at 65% 10% 25%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 51% 19% 31%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 66% 24% 10%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 88% 6% 6%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 82% 12% 6%
It is totally
exaggerated 65% 31% 4%
Don't know / No 5706 17% 26%

answer
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Question 1: A general question to begin with: Should our country remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?

Our
country
should Our
remain a country
member of should
the leave the Don't
European | European | know /No
Union Union answer

A culturally homogenous society Very important 65% 25% 10%

Rather

important 79% 14% 7%

Rather not

important 84% 4% 12%

al\lll?t important at 93% 1% 3%

Don't know / No

answer 92% 8% 0%
A strong leader Very important 69% 22% 9%

Rather

important 80% 12% 8%

Rather not

important 72% 19% 9%

al\lll?t important at 94% 204 1%

Don't know / No 28% 1% 21%

answer
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Question 2: Do you think that the European Union is depicted in a fair way, too positive or too

negative in the political discussion in our country?

Don't
In a fair Too Too know / No
way positive negative answer
Total 29% 32% 29% 11%
Gender male 26% 45% 25% 3%
female 31% 19% 32% 17%
Age 18 - 25 years 22% 13% 48% 18%
26 - 35 years 37% 22% 23% 17%
36 - 50 years 32% 42% 19% 8%
51 - 65 years 22% 40% 30% %
66 years + 29% 28% 34% 9%
Education University /
nggjny of 37% 21% 37% 5%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 28% 28% 37% 8%
Lower
secondary level 31% 30% 26% 14%
Primary level 23% 41% 27% 10%
Employment In training
(student, 21% 14% 45% 20%
scholar)
Retired 32% 30% 32% 6%
House person 45% 25% 3% 27%
out of work 7% 0% 23% 0%
Self-employed 19% 47% 22% 12%
Farmer 21% 59% 6% 14%
Skilled worker 26% 64% 10% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 76% 24% 0% 0%
Employee 30% 23% 31% 15%
Civil servant 27% 40% 29% 4%
Other 18% 50% 31% 0%
Province Vienna 26% 19% 40% 15%
Burgenland 15% 60% 23% 2%
Lower Austria 27% 35% 24% 14%
Upper Austria 42% 20% 35% 3%
Salzburg 18% 55% 20% 7%
Tyrol 9% 47% 40% 5%
Vorarlberg 46% 20% 15% 19%
Styria 34% 29% 20% 18%
Carinthia 28% 52% 18% 2%
City size Rural village 28% 43% 25% 4%
tsorm”/ Mid size 35% 26% 25% 15%
Large town 25% 27% 35% 13%
Party preference SPO 30% 19% 48% 3%
ovpP 37% 31% 21% 11%
FPO 18% 64% 14% 4%
NEOS 25% 37% 28% 10%
Liste Pilz 3% 5% 14% 78%
Grine 48% 6% 45% 1%
Other 67% 3% 4% 26%
None 30% 30% 23% 18%
No answer 24% 20% 39% 17%
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Question 2: Do you think that the European Union is depicted in a fair way, too positive or too
negative in the political discussion in our country?

Don't
In a fair Too Too know / No
way positive negative answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 35% 26% 28% 12%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 14% 35% 47% 4%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 1% 81% 7% 11%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 100% 0% 0% 0%
Unif_)tn is detpicted inta fair \{\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 0% 100% 0% 0%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;cc))?\'?ig?\tlilvleNo 0% 0% 100% 0%
answer 0% 0% 0% 100%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 62% % 31% 0%
tSG_ insotitutions of the European | rather agree 33% 23% 35% 9%
nion’
Lg?teheer not 21% 45% 23% 11%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 3% 68% 28% 1%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 29% 13% 18% 40%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 26% 21% 50% 2%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 28% 37% 21% 13%
S'igég?teheer 32% 29% 32% 7%
a'\lllf' disagree at 27% 42% 12% 19%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 34% 25% 18% 23%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 26% 45% 24% 5%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 29% 25% 30% 15%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 32% 26% 30% 12%
It is totally
exaggerated 26% 27% 42% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 30% 36% 21% 13%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 22% 28% 34% 16%
Rather
important 32% 42% 22% 4%
Rather not
important 26% 36% 27% 10%
al\lll?t important at 48% 6% 36% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 40% 8% 42%
A strong leader Very important 29% 37% 20% 14%
Rather
important 31% 36% 24% 8%
Rather not
important 30% 26% 37% 7%
Not important at 2504 14% 48% 14%

all

Non't know / Nin
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Question 3: Do you think that our country overall is treated in a fair way by the institutions of the European

Union?
Don't
| definitely | rather | rather | definitely | know / No
agree agree not agree [ not agree answer
Total 9% 44% 29% 10% 9%
Gender male 11% 41% 30% 13% 5%
female 7% 47% 29% 6% 12%
Age 18 - 25 years 11% 46% 25% 0% 18%
26 - 35 years 6% 47% 18% 13% 17%
36 - 50 years 8% 38% 32% 16% 5%
51 - 65 years 6% 37% 43% 8% 7%
66 years + 12% 55% 23% 5% 5%
Education University /
nggjny of 13% 53% 25% 2% 6%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 10% 46% 31% 6% 6%
Lower
secondary level 8% 38% 34% 10% 11%
Primary level 7% 49% 23% 14% 7%
Employment In training
(student, 8% 55% 16% 0% 20%
scholar)
Retired 9% 53% 28% 6% 4%
House person 3% 66% 12% 8% 12%
out of work 0% 14% 86% 0% 0%
Self-employed 5% 42% 23% 23% 7%
Farmer 0% 25% 34% 20% 21%
Skilled worker 9% 13% 24% 40% 14%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 11% 41% 35% 4% 9%
Civil servant 11% 48% 35% 0% 5%
Other 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 13% 34% 25% 8% 20%
Burgenland 17% 58% 22% 0% 2%
Lower Austria 10% 34% 29% 22% 6%
Upper Austria 10% 66% 18% 6% 1%
Salzburg 4% 34% 54% 2% 7%
Tyrol 0% 49% 35% 11% 5%
Vorarlberg 0% 29% 62% 3% 6%
Styria 8% 54% 14% 10% 14%
Carinthia 6% 26% 61% 5% 3%
City size Rural village 8% 46% 35% 5% %
tsorm”/ Mid size 6% 45% 31% 11% 7%
Large town 10% 42% 23% 13% 12%
Party preference SPO 10% 57% 19% 9% 5%
ovP 9% 58% 26% 4% 3%
FPO 5% 11% 45% 29% 10%
NEOS 11% 64% 21% 4% 0%
Liste Pilz 0% 17% 7% 0% 76%
Griine 13% 78% 6% 0% 3%
Other 63% 9% 26% 0% 2%
None 6% 36% 44% 5% 9%
No answer 8% 35% 35% 5% 17%
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Question 3: Do you think that our country overall is treated in a fair way by the institutions of the European

Union?
Don't
| definitely | rather | rather | definitely | know / No
agree agree not agree [ not agree answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 11% 51% 24% 5% 10%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 0% 24% 43% 26% 7%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 1% 17% 54% 24% 4%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 19% 50% 22% 1% 9%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \{\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 2% 32% 42% 21% 4%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 9% 52% 23% 9% 5%
answer 0% 36% 30% 1% 32%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Union? | rather not
agree 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 13% 53% 17% 12% 5%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 8% 50% 25% 8% 9%
S'igég?teheer 2% 41% 45% 8% 4%
a'\lllf' disagree at 13% 27% 29% 15% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 9% 29% 42% 4% 17%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 7% 28% 39% 21% 5%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 8% 50% 26% 3% 12%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 7% 55% 24% 7% 7%
g;z&gt;'ged 23% 58% 7% 7% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 20% 47% 7% 16%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 9% 38% 28% 15% 10%
ffnaggft;m 9% 34% 37% 11% 9%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 7% 61% 26% 4% 3%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 9% 60% 19% 1% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 17% 34% 28% 0% 20%
A strong leader Very important 3% 32% 30% 21% 14%
ffnaggft;m 10% 48% 29% 6% 7%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 11% 54% 28% 4% 3%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 16% 50% 24% 1% 9%
Non't know / Nin
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

1) n v » o
sg | gg| eb| 88| 2,
~§|ES|EE| €| ¢
2R | &R | 828 | 58 | 5
o © [alke] a
Total 22% 55% 13% 4% 7%
Gender male 24% 52% 14% 2% 7%
female 20% 57% 12% 6% 6%
Age 18 - 25 years 13% 54% 15% 17% 1%
26 - 35 years 10% 68% 20% 0% 2%
36 - 50 years 25% 52% 14% 2% 7%
51 - 65 years 20% 52% 8% 7% 13%
66 years + 33% 50% 10% 0% 7%
Education University /
nggjny of 32% | 56% | 9% | 0% | 3%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 28% 60% 5% 1% 6%
Lower
secondary level 20% 54% 18% 2% 6%
Primary level 18% 52% 10% 10% 9%
Employment In training
(student, 8% 57% 12% 21% 1%
scholar)
Retired 31% 45% 10% 3% 10%
House person 14% 78% 0% 8% 0%
out of work 16% 44% 23% 17% 0%
Self-employed 12% 64% 15% 0% 8%
Farmer 0% 43% 30% 0% 27%
Skilled worker 12% 67% 21% 0% 0%
Unskilled worker 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 23% 58% 13% 0% 6%
Civil servant 40% 46% 3% 9% 2%
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 24% 48% 15% 11% 1%
Burgenland 11% 80% 6% 2% 0%
Lower Austria 21% 57% 15% 0% 6%
Upper Austria 26% 48% 14% 8% 5%
Salzburg 24% 52% 8% 0% 17%
Tyrol 14% 69% 9% 0% 8%
Vorarlberg 8% 78% 8% 0% 6%
Styria 30% 54% 10% 0% 5%
Carinthia 11% 40% 18% 5% 27%
City size Rural village 24% 54% 9% 1% 12%
tsorm”/ Midsize | 1g06 | 60% | 19% | 0% | 4%
Large town 24% 51% 12% 9% 4%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

o n (O e
so | v | 29| 52| 2
Eo| 22| 28| EQ| 3
S5 |85 |88| 28|
== = > E=l= €75 Pl
% | e | 2o | B2 | S
[a)] © [alke} Ia)
Party preference SPO 27% | 51% 6% | 14% 1%
ovpP 33% 60% 3% 0% 4%
FPO 5% 51% 26% 2% 17%
NEOS 13% 77% 0% 0% 10%
Liste Pilz 0% 97% 3% 0% 0%
Grine 31% 62% 1% 0% 3%
Other 63% 37% 0% 0% 0%
None 17% 42% 22% 3% 17%
No answer 23% 43% 31% 1% 2%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 28% 62% 4% 0% 5%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 2% 24% 46% 25% 4%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOol 106 | 3% | 3206 | 19 | 27%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 33% 57% 6% 1% 3%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 5% | 58% | 22% 2% | 13%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 33% 42% 12% 11% 2%
answer 12% 69% 6% 0% 12%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 56% 42% 1% 0% 1%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 30% 55% 6% 4% 5%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 7% 54% 22% 3% 13%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 7% | 40% | 38% | 11% | 3%
Domtknow/No | 1406 | 81% | 3% | 0% | 2%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 48% 35% 13% 5% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 18% | 66% | 6% | 2% | 8%
S'igég?teheer 15% | 54% | 17% | 11% | 4%
il disagreeat | go0 | 5gop | 26% | 0% | 7%
Dontknow/No | 206 | e0% | 8% | 0% | 30%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

[0) n [N o
So| ve| 28| 58| 2
ES| 25| 28| ES | 35
8 cE S | =25 S =
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
£% | 8% | 88| 88| 5"
a @ 5 Qo 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 25% 44% 18% 6% 6%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 24% | 63% 9% 1% 4%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 21% | 56% | 17% 0% 6%
g;z&gt;'ged 19% | 50% 2% | 29% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO | 5o | 570 6% 0% | 33%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 18% 41% 21% 9% 11%
ffnaggft;m 22% | 61% | 12% | 2% | 3%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 20% | 69% 7% 0% 3%
a'\l'lf’t Importantat | - 400, | 510 1% 1% 7%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO | 106 | 720 0% 0% | 18%
A strong leader Very important 19% 49% 16% 4% 12%
ffnaggft;m 19% | 60% | 13% | 2% | 6%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 21% | 52% | 16% 9% 2%
a'\l'lf’t Importantat | - 5200 | 590 2% 0% 2%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO | 305 | 63% | 19% 0% | 15%
iaggtri é:r?untry as a business g)de\tg]tggengore 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Eg&gﬁ{arggf 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
E‘;‘g‘de\fa?gges 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%
([j)iggg'\t;'}]’t%%f 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO | 0o 0% 0% 0% | 100%
é:.(.)'[Lt}re]:trezyconom|c welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 88% 10% 0% 0% 20
Eg&gﬁ{arggf 10% | 78% 3% 0% 9%
E‘;‘g‘de\fa?gges 3% | 28% | 58% 6% 5%
([j)iiggt,e;}’nrggoéi 0% 1% | 31% | 66% 2%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO | 1306 | 70% | 4% 0% | 12%




Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

o (7] [CINT)) ©]

S Lo 0O 50 | 2
ES| 83| e8| ES| =5
~g | Eg | EE | xE | 8¢
@ S B = B o @ © Ccm
S| S| 3| £33 | 25§

=0 © T © © = © P

L © X ® @2 T D 5

o T | a® | A

...the political weight of our country | Definitely more
’ ’ ’ advantaé]/es 63% | 35% 0% 0% 3%
Rather more

0, 0, 0, 0, 0
advantages 23% | 64% 4% 0% 8%

Rather more
disadvantages

Definitely more
disadvantages

Don't know / No

6% 52% 23% 11% 8%

2% 24% 60% 12% 2%

22% 59% 12% 2% 5%

answer
...the security of our country g)de\tglrlltggengore 69% 7% 0% 0% o
N nranos | 240 | o796 | 3% | 0w | 7

Rather more
disadvantages

Defintely more
disadvantages

Don't know / No

7% 48% 27% 10% 8%

5% 34% 40% 16% 4%

7% 69% 13% 0% 11%

answer

...0ur country as a business Definitely more

location advantages 77% 22% 1% 0% 0%
Evantages | 19% | sow | 6% | 4w | 2%

Rather more
disadvantages

Definitely more
disadvantages

Don't know / No

9% 50% 31% 6% 5%

6% 57% 0% 37% 0%

10% 41% 14% 3% 32%

answer

...the economic welfare of our Definitely more

country advantages 59% 38% 1% 0% 2%
notanoe | 219 | 5% | 8% | 5% | 7o

Rather more
disadvantages

Definitely more
disadvantages

Don't know / No

8% 54% 28% 5% 4%

0% 70% 0% 30% 0%

16% 50% 8% 0% 26%

answer
...the political weight of our country gde\tglrl]tggen;ore 44% | 34% 06 150 o
Fvanages | 2% | 6% | 9% | o% | %

Rather more
disadvantages
Definitely more
disadvantages
Don't know / No
answer

10% 54% 21% 6% 8%

12% 31% 53% 4% 0%

17% 65% 8% 0% 10%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

5 o o8 | 28| 2
g 0 o 8 5 © g o) - _
SY| EQ| ES| SE| 50
SE | szt | 58| 3s | 23
ES | €S| 3| ES | =5

= O © O © © = ®© =

L © x © x .2 TR 5

o © [alxe] Ia)
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 57% 9% 1% 6% 2%
Ej‘égﬁ{arggge 25% | 59% | 10% | 0% | 6%
Ezglde\,ra?gges 12% | 59% | 15% | 6% | 8%
3@235§'r¥t;‘“g%r§ 206 | 45% | 47% | 4% | 3%
Don't know / No 10% 68% 2% 0% 15%

answer
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

Soleg| 28| 882
SS|ER|EE| SE | ¢
25| 85| 88| e8|t
ES | B3| B2 |8 | £°
g | x| 3| 83| 8
Total 17% 58% 16% 5% 4%
Gender male 18% 59% 20% 2% 2%
female 17% 57% 13% 7% 6%
Age 18 - 25 years 10% 56% 6% 27% 1%
26 - 35 years 8% 60% 18% 1% 13%
36 - 50 years 22% 53% 22% 2% 2%
51 - 65 years 14% 67% 15% 2% 1%
66 years + 24% 56% 13% 0% 7%
Education University /
nggjny of 24% | 62% | 11% | 1% | 3%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 23% 63% 7% 2% 5%
Lower
secondary level 15% 52% 24% 2% 7%
Primary level 16% 65% 9% 11% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 7% 59% 0% 33% 1%
scholar)
Retired 23% 56% 16% 0% 5%
House person 14% 65% 0% 8% 14%
out of work 5% 55% 23% 17% 0%
Self-employed 13% 63% 21% 1% 2%
Farmer 0% 70% 30% 0% 0%
Skilled worker 11% 42% 32% 0% 14%
Unskilled worker 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 17% 63% 17% 1% 3%
Civil servant 33% 51% 3% 9% 4%
Other 31% 69% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 19% 54% 8% 18% 1%
Burgenland 11% 75% 12% 2% 0%
Lower Austria 13% 62% 18% 1% 5%
Upper Austria 19% 53% 27% 2% 1%
Salzburg 18% 68% 15% 0% 0%
Tyrol 15% 64% 15% 0% 6%
Vorarlberg 0% 68% 11% 0% 21%
Styria 27% A47% 14% 0% 12%
Carinthia 12% 65% 18% 5% 0%
City size Rural village 19% 61% 14% 1% 5%
tsorm”/ Midsize | 1406 | 55% | 2206 | 1% | 7%
Large town 18% 57% 13% 10% 2%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

o
Sg | eg| 28| 58| 2
ES| 22| 28| ES | 35
8 Eg EE > 8 =
g5 |85 | 88| s | g2
[ = > = O c O — @
52 | 8% | £8 | 88 | 5
a s | o5 | 8
Party preference SPO 24% | 52% | 13% | 10% 2%
OVP 25% 63% 7% 0% 4%
FPO 6% 49% 33% 2% 9%
NEOS 10% 78% 11% 0% 1%
Liste Pilz 0% 93% 6% 0% 1%
Grine 30% 64% 4% 3% 0%
Other 63% 28% 3% 0% 6%
None 9% 54% 27% 3% 7%
No answer 9% 61% 13% 14% 3%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 22% 66% 6% 1% 5%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 3% 19% 51% 27% 0%
Domtknow/No | 106 | s0% | 44% | 1% | 4%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 27% 57% 10% 1% 6%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 3% 63% 30% 204 204
positive or too negative in the - o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 24% 51% 11% 12% 2%
answer 14% 65% 5% 2% 14%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 49% 47% 4% 0% 0%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 2204 62% 8% 5% 3%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 6% 57% 25% 7% 4%
| definitely not o o o o o
agree 6% 45% 48% 1% 0%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOl 1006 | 64% | 3% | 2% | 21%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 41% 37% 20% 0% 2%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 129 | 64% | 13% | 2% | 10%
S'igég?teheer 7% | 61% | 13% | 17% | 1%
il disagree at | go0 | g206 | 27% | 0% | 2%
Don't know / No 9% 8206 5% 204 204

answer
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

o
S| zs|g8| 882
£ o o = =
=8| ES| E % E% g2
c T S S ° c
8| 28| S5 | 25| 26
=S | 88| £8 | 88 | 5
a o 5 | as | 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 23% 44% 29% 2% 2%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 16% | 65% | 12% 1% 5%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 16% | 58% | 14% | 5% | 8%
g;z&gt;'ged 14% | 55% | 2% | 29% | 0%

Don't know / No
answer

6% 86% 3% 3% 2%

A culturally homogenous society

Very important 15% | 49% | 23% | 10% 3%
mporiant | 1% | 7% | 7% | 0% | 1%
gl?t important at 33% 47% 7% 204 12%
Don't know / No 0% 84% 0% 0% 16%

answer

A strong leader Very important 18% 56% 21% 1% 4%
:Tnaggft;nt 16% 60% 16% 3% 5%
Rather not 0 0 . . .
important 13% | 50% | 18% | 14% 4%
gl?t important at 27% 66% 2% 1% %%
Dontknow/No | g6 | 75% | 17% | 0% | 6%

iaggtrigr?untry as a business g)de\tg]tggengore 69% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Avantages | % | 83 | 8% | 0% | 6%
Eﬁg‘devramgees 0% 14% 74% 11% 1%
([,)iggg'\t,g?,’t%%f 0% | 0% | 26% | 74% | 0%
Don't know / No 4% 74% 12% 0% 8%

answer

...the economic welfare of our
country

Definitely more
advantages

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rather more
advantages

0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%

Rather more
disadvantages

0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%

Defintely more
disadvantages

0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%

Don't know / No
answer

0% 0% 0% 0% | 100%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

)] n wn o
sg | gg|eE| 582
Ee | B2 | EE | EE| 5¢
Z‘S o S . C > c ) ;
25| 85| 25| 25| g2
E5 | 83 | 85| £§ | =°
= = =
o © © K2} TR
@] o x5 0o 8
...the political weight of our country | Definitely more
’ ° Y advantaé]/es 61% | 34% 0% 0% 5%
Rather more
advantages 16% | 70% 8% 1% 5%

Rather more

disadvantages 3% | 56% | 30% 7% 4%

Definitely more

disadvantages 0% | 20% | 34% | 46% 0%

Don't know / No 18% 60% 15% 204 5%

answer
...the security of our country g)de\tglrlltggengore 66% | 33% 0% 0% %
N nragos | ame | 723 | 5% | o | ow

Rather more

disadvantages 3% | 52% | 30% | 11% 4%

Defintely more

disadvantages 2% | 23% | 56% | 19% 0%

Don't know / No 4% 68% 20% 1% 7%

answer

...our country as a business Definitely more

location advantages 66% | 32% 2% 0% 0%
Avantages | 1% | T0% | % | 4% | 6%

Rather more

disadvantages 6% | 48% | 34% 8% 3%

Definitely more

disadvantages 6% | 57% 0% | 37% 0%

Don't know / No 9% 57% 26% 3% 5%

answer

...the economic welfare of our Definitely more

country advantages 61% 38% 1% 0% 0%
ot | 13w | 716 | e | 7 | 2%

Rather more

disadvantages S% | 47% | 41% 2% 5%

Definitely more

disadvantages 14% | 43% | 12% | 30% 0%

Don't know / No 10% 48% 16% 0% 26%

answer
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 5204 30% 20 150 0%
otanow | 16% | e6% | 9% | 3% | 5%

Rather more

disadvantages 7% | 56% | 30% 3% 3%

Definitely more

disadvantages 1% | 41% | S1% 6% 0%

Don't know / No

answer 11% 67% 13% 0% 9%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

o 0 o0 o
b 88| 22| 22| 3,
=% | =S| S| 25| E2

© c
25| 25| 25| 25| 258

58| 8% | 88| 88| %

a = 35| 83 | §
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 55 28% 1% 6% 0%
Fvoonagos | 20w | o3 | s | 3w | 7
§§g‘devrar;‘g§es 8% | 62% | 24% | 3% | 3%
3@235§'r¥t;‘“g%r§ 0% | 37% | 59% | 4% | 0%
Don't know / No 3% 78% 12% 0% 0

answer
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

1) n v » o
sg | gg| eb| 88| 2,
~§|ES|EE| €| ¢
2R | &R | 828 | 58 | 5
o © [alke] a
Total 11% 38% 28% 4% 17%
Gender male 11% 42% 24% 5% 18%
female 12% 36% 32% 4% 17%
Age 18 - 25 years 6% 34% 41% 11% 7%
26 - 35 years 21% 31% 22% 8% 19%
36 - 50 years 12% 39% 20% 4% 25%
51 - 65 years 9% 35% 36% 3% 18%
66 years + 10% 48% 29% 0% 13%
Education University /
nggjny of 20% | 44% | 26% | 1% | 9%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 14% 47% 21% 5% 13%
Lower
secondary level 15% 41% 24% 5% 15%
Primary level 2% 28% 39% 4% 27%
Employment In training
(student, 4% 41% 40% 13% 1%
scholar)
Retired 7% 38% 39% 0% 17%
House person 11% 65% 0% 8% 16%
out of work 0% 60% 23% 0% 17%
Self-employed 20% 29% 18% 9% 24%
Farmer 11% 36% 23% 0% 30%
Skilled worker 0% 26% 27% 2% 45%
Unskilled worker 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 17% 44% 21% 3% 15%
Civil servant 20% 37% 25% 14% 4%
Other 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 14% 34% 38% 10% 4%
Burgenland 6% 60% 31% 2% 1%
Lower Austria 17% 40% 16% 3% 24%
Upper Austria 4% 49% 33% 2% 12%
Salzburg 13% 26% 27% 0% 35%
Tyrol 6% A47% 21% 0% 26%
Vorarlberg 20% 16% 50% 8% 6%
Styria 15% 35% 18% 6% 26%
Carinthia 2% 33% 42% 3% 20%
City size Rural village 9% 39% 22% 2% 27%
tsorm”/ Midsize | 1306 | 419 | 20% | 5% | 11%
Large town 12% 36% 33% 5% 14%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

o n (O e
so | v | 29| 52| 2
ES | 25| S ES | =5
>E | CE| S5 | 25| &%
L @ L g2
£S5 | 25| &5 | 25| 26
T8 | R | 22 | B2 | 5
[a)] © [alke} Ia)
Party preference SPO 10% | 49% | 27% 2% | 11%
ovpP 16% 41% 25% 2% 17%
FPO % 20% 40% 5% 28%
NEOS % 38% 12% 4% 39%
Liste Pilz 2% 21% 77% 0% 0%
Grine 24% 65% 9% 0% 2%
Other 66% 2% 6% 0% 26%
None 8% 41% 32% 6% 13%
No answer 10% 39% 19% 16% 16%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 14% 46% 20% 1% 18%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 2% 11% 66% 15% 6%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOol 106 | 18% | 33% | 15% | 33%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 16% 46% 17% 0% 22%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 2% | 29% | 35% 8% | 25%
positive or too negative in the - o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 13% 44% 31% 6% 6%
answer 22% 30% 31% 3% 14%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 41% 44% 6% 0% 10%
the insr)titutionS of the European | rather agree 10% | 50% | 22% 1% | 17%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 7% 30% 38% 9% 17%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 6% | 10% | 38% | 12% | 34%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| 1406 | 350 | 37% | 3% | 12%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 16% 35% 28% 2% 19%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 6% | 51% | 21% | 2% | 20%
S'igég?teheer 11% | 36% | 35% | 9% | 8%
:Tl?' disagree at | 400 | 2706 | 320 | 7% | 19%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO | 1406 | 250 | 33% | 5% | 23%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

o 0 [N =}
ol 0w | 28| 58| 2
ES| 22| €S| ES| 3¢
>g g = S > = o=
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
S | 88| 88| 58|87
) @ x5 Qo 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified % | 24% | 31% 2% | 35%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 10% | 46% | 34% 2% 8%
exaggerated? -
g)gégg‘r‘;;ed 11% | 52% | 11% | 10% | 16%
gg&gﬁ'g{ed 21% | 22% | 55% | 1% | 1%
Dontknow/No | 2906 | 23% | 31% | 6% | 11%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 18% 25% 38% 8% 11%
ffnaggft;m 8% | 48% | 29% | 2% | 13%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 6% | 48% | 16% | 3% | 26%
Povimportantat | 1jeq | a0% | 18% | 1% | 30%
Domtknow/No | 1106 | 200 | 16% | 8% | 43%
A strong leader Very important 9% 26% 37% 2% 25%
Enagﬁ,‘?t;m 14% | 39% | 30% | 6% | 12%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 7% | 42% | 31% | 8% | 12%
Povimporantat ] o1eq | eav | 7% | 2% | 7%
Domtknow/No | 506 | 13% | 16% | 3% | 63%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 33% | 41% | 8% | 0% | 18%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 7% | 45% | 27% | 2% | 19%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 0% | 13% | 51% | 21% | 16%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 0% | 3% | 75% | 13% | 9%
Domtknow/No | o6 | a7% | 35% | 1% | 13%
é:.(.)'[Lrjlre]ztrezyconom|c welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 41% 36% 5% 0% 18%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 7% | 46% | 27% | 1% | 18%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 0% | 20% | 54% | 9% | 17%
giggtfgggg 0% | 5% | 43% | 44% | 8%
Dontknow/No | 1506 | 4% | 26% | 0% | 18%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

o (%] [OIN7)} ©]
S v L0 Lo 59 z
ES| 83| e8| ES| =5
>E | CE| S5 | 25| &%
Q [} [} Q %)
28 | S | =5 | Es | &5
=T < S c @ = © =
T X ® @2 T D 5
o © [alxe] Ia)
...the political weight of our country | Definitely more
’ ° Y advantaé]/es 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rather more
advantages 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%

Rather more

disadvantages 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%

Definitely more

disadvantages 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%

Don't know / No 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100%

answer
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 59% 16% 2% 0% 0%
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 6% | 57% | 18% | 0% | 19%

Rather more

disadvantages 4% | 25% | S59% 6% 6%

Defintely more

disadvantages 0% 6% | 29% | 39% | 25%

Don't know / No 4% 37% 11% 1% 47%

answer

...0ur country as a business Definitely more

location advantages 27% 44% 8% 0% 20%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 9% | 45% | 30% | 1% | 14%

Rather more

disadvantages 6% | 25% | 35% | 13% | 21%

Definitely more

disadvantages 0% | 64% 6% | 15% | 15%

Don't know / No 16% 33% 29% 204 20%

answer

...the economic welfare of our Definitely more

country advantages 31% 39% 3% 0% 27%
Eg\t,gﬁ{arggge 10% | 43% | 31% | 3% | 13%

Rather more

disadvantages 4% | 26% | 39% 9% | 21%

Definitely more

disadvantages 0% | 50% | 12% | 29% 8%

Don't know / No 12% 53% 16% 2% 17%

answer
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 38% 27% 19% 0% 16%
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 11% | 57% | 20% | 4% | 8%

Rather more

disadvantages 4% | 29% | 52% 4% | 11%

Definitely more

disadvantages 5% 8% | 44% | 41% 2%

Don't know / No

answer 5% | 20% | 12% 1% | 62%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

S ® 08| 28| 2
g 8 ) 8 5 © g <)) - _
> & ER S g >g S0
= 5 < 538 | @8 e =
ES | €S| 3| E2 | =5

T2 | 8% | 83| %58 | s

o . s | 835 | 8
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 27% 30% 210 0% 520
Eg\t,gf,{arggge 13% | 46% | 25% | 4% | 13%
522;%;2?;;83 4% | 42% | 40% | 4% | 10%
disacvantages | % | 7% | a0% | 20% | 28%
Don't know / No 11% 31% 14% 0% 2%

answer
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

Soleg| 28| 882
SS|ER|EE| SE | ¢
25| 85| 88| e8|t
ES | B3| B2 |8 | £°
g | x| 3| 83| 8
Total 12% 45% 29% 6% 7%
Gender male 13% 42% 26% 9% 10%
female 11% 48% 32% 4% 5%
Age 18 - 25 years 4% 60% 31% 2% 3%
26 - 35 years 13% 34% 26% 10% 18%
36 - 50 years 18% 38% 29% 8% 8%
51 - 65 years 9% 39% 36% 8% 7%
66 years + 10% 61% 24% 2% 2%
Education University /
nggjny of 21% | 46% | 21% | 5% | 8%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 10% 50% 23% 10% 7%
Lower
secondary level 12% 38% 33% 10% 8%
Primary level 9% 55% 30% 0% 6%
Employment In training
(student, 4% 61% 32% 1% 1%
scholar)
Retired 14% 48% 34% 2% 2%
House person 3% 48% 41% 8% 0%
out of work 0% 9% 75% 17% 0%
Self-employed 12% 31% 23% 15% 18%
Farmer 0% 27% 30% 5% 38%
Skilled worker 0% 71% 19% 2% 8%
Unskilled worker 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 16% 42% 26% 7% 10%
Civil servant 18% 35% 25% 20% 2%
Other 18% 31% 0% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 17% 30% 41% 7% 5%
Burgenland 10% 54% 33% 2% 1%
Lower Austria 13% 48% 23% 7% 9%
Upper Austria 4% 61% 29% 2% 4%
Salzburg 15% 61% 20% 2% 2%
Tyrol 3% 38% 29% 3% 26%
Vorarlberg 23% 32% 37% 6% 2%
Styria 17% 51% 12% 11% 9%
Carinthia 3% 30% 51% 12% 4%
City size Rural village 15% 46% 24% 5% 9%
tsorm”/ Midsize | 1006 | 0% | 34% | 7% | 9%
Large town 11% 49% 30% 7% 4%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

o
So| ve| 28| 28| 2
ES| 22| 28| ES | 35
8 Eg EE > 8 =
25| 85| 85| g8 | g
[ = > = O c O — @
52 | 8% | £8 | 88 | 5
a s | o5 | 8
Party preference SPO 13% | 43% | 33% 3% 7%
ovpP 18% 51% 22% 5% 1%
FPO 5% 35% 44% 13% 3%
NEOS 6% 38% 11% 0% 45%
Liste Pilz 0% 86% 13% 0% 1%
Grine 12% 66% 12% 0% 10%
Other 63% 2% 32% 3% 0%
None 7% 49% 31% 9% 1%
No answer 14% 40% 28% 10% 8%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 15% 57% 21% 2% 6%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 2% 4% 71% 18% 4%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOl 306 | 14% | 34% | 28% | 22%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 23% 46% 22% 2% 6%
Union is depicted in a fair V\;]ay. t00 | Too positive 3% | 37% | 34% | 15% | 12%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 12% 50% 34% 1% 3%
answer 8% 58% 20% 4% 10%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 45% 46% 8% 0% 1%
the insr)titutionS of the European | rather agree 12% | 58% | 22% 0% 7%
Union’ | rather not
agree 5% 29% 45% 11% 10%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 1% | 30% | 41% | 28% | 0%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| 1206 | 54% | 18% | 4% | 13%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 24% 46% 24% 1% 6%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 8% | 60% | 22% | 4% | 6%
S'igég?teheer 9% | 34% | 44% | 11% | 3%
:Tl?' disagree at | g0 | 3306 | 28% | 14% | 18%
Dot know /NO |y 400 | 3696 | 350 | 5% | 10%

answer
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

g %) (A7) o ?5)7 g (qg)7 g
co | 28| 28| ES| 3
28| €| 5| =25 | ¢z
£ | 23| 22| 22| =2
cS | 88| 85| 55| E°
a o s | a3 | 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified 14% | 34% | 28% 9% | 15%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 12% | 50% | 29% 6% 4%
exaggerated? -
g)gégg‘r‘;;ed 6% | 59% | 25% | 6% | 5%
gx'zégt;'g{ed 17% | 42% | 41% | 1% | 0%
Domtknow/No | oa06 | 21% | 42% | 6% | 9%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 12% 37% 40% 8% 2%
ffnaggft;m 7% | 45% | 33% | 7% | 8%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 9% | 62% | 13% | 3% | 13%
Novimportantat | gioq | asve | 9w | 3% | 12%
Dontknow/No | 796 | 30% | 45% | 8% | 0%
A strong leader Very important 12% 39% 39% 4% 5%
ffnaggft;m 9% | 53% | 23% | 10% | 5%
Rather not 0 0 0 . .
important 10% | 37% | 39% | 4% | 10%
Povimportantat ] igoq | sev | 796 | 4% | 13%
Domtknow/No | g6 | s3% | 19% | 17% | 6%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 38% | 49% | 10% | 1% | 2%
Eg\t,gﬁ{argg;e 6% | 55% | 25% | 4% | 9%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 0% | 10% | 62% | 20% | 7%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 0% | 0% | 75% | 25% | 0%
Domtknow/No | 705 | a4% | 33% | 4% | 12%
é:.(.)'[Lrjlre]ztrezyconom|c welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 46% 45% 6% 1% 20
Eg\t/g?‘;ang}grse 7% | 56% | 26% 2% 9%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 0% | 15% | 54% | 22% | 9%
giggtfgggg 0% | 0% | 71% | 26% | 2%
Dontknow/No | 296 | eo% | 26% | 0% | 11%




Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more

disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

@]
ol 0w | 28| 282
ES| 25| 2@ | 88| 335
=g | Eg | Ec | 52| &2
25| 25| eS| eS| g2
[ = > = O c O — @
S| 88| 88| 88| %
a s | o5 | 8
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 62% 5% 10% 0% 0%
Rvantages | 6% | 67% | 10% | 1% | 7%
Rather more
disadvantages 1% | 29% | 61% 6% 3%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 41% | 57% 2%
Domtknow/No | 1506 | a9% | 9% | 9% | 19%
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rvantages | 0% |100% | 0% | 0% | o%
Rather more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%
Defintely more
disadvantages 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%
Dontknow/No | 006 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100%
...our country as a business Definitely more
location advantages 48% | 43% 6% 1% 206
Rvantages | 7% | 59% | 21% | 2% | 5%
Rather more
disadvantages 5% | 24% | 40% | 16% | 15%
Definitely more
disadvantages 6% | 57% 0% | 37% 0%
Dontknow/No | 1506 | 37% | 38% | 6% | 6%
...the economic welfare of our Definitely more
country advantages 48% | 48% 3% 0% 0%
Eg\t/g?‘;ang}grse 9% | 50% | 32% 3% 7%
Rather more
disadvantages 3% | 30% | 39% | 15% | 13%
Definitely more
disadvantages 14% | 32% 0% | 54% 0%
Dontknow/No | 506 | 67% | 22% | 3% | 5%
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 45% 33% 17% 1% 0%
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 11% | 61% | 22% | 1% | 5%
Rather more
disadvantages 3% | 31% | 50% | 13% 4%
Definitely more
disadvantages 1% | 18% | 18% | 44% | 18%
Domtknow/No | g5 | a6% | 24% | 3% | 21%
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Question 4: Do you think that EU-membershipcurrently brings more advantages or more
disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

()

So | en| e8| 28| 2
“F|EF| EE| EE| 3t
S| 52| 58| 28| 23
28 | S | =5 | E5 | &5

2| &R | 83| 83 | 5

8 @ 5 | as | 8
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 53% 30% 17% 0% 0%
Eg&gﬁ{arggge 9% | 70% | 17% | 0% | 4%
E‘;‘g‘de\;arngges 3% | 25% | 58% | 9% | 5%
f;ggg'f;'}l’t%%f 0% 3% | 23% | 45% | 29%
Dontknow/No | 1500 | 5005 | 1996 4% | 17%

answer

Seite 28



Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

1) n v » o
sg | 2g| 28| sE| 2,
gg ES| E 2| 52| 3 <
2R | &R | 828 | 58 | 5
o © [alke] a
Total 12% 48% 26% 1% 14%
Gender male 14% 41% 28% 1% 16%
female 10% 54% 24% 0% 12%
Age 18 - 25 years 8% 76% 12% 0% 4%
26 - 35 years 8% 37% 37% 0% 17%
36 - 50 years 12% 45% 26% 1% 15%
51 - 65 years 11% 37% 28% 2% 23%
66 years + 16% 54% 24% 0% 7%
Education University /
nggjny of 14% | 49% | 21% | 0% | 15%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 17% 43% 30% 1% 8%
Lower
secondary level 10% 44% 27% 1% 18%
Primary level 11% 55% 25% 0% 10%
Employment In training
(student, 6% 76% 16% 0% 1%
scholar)
Retired 19% A47% 23% 0% 11%
House person 13% 68% 12% 8% 0%
out of work 16% 67% 0% 0% 17%
Self-employed 2% 30% 48% 2% 19%
Farmer 0% 46% 18% 0% 36%
Skilled worker 7% 53% 31% 0% 9%
Unskilled worker 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 12% 43% 23% 0% 22%
Civil servant 15% 45% 34% 2% 4%
Other 18% 0% 82% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 14% 55% 27% 1% 4%
Burgenland 15% 59% 24% 0% 2%
Lower Austria 13% 52% 23% 1% 12%
Upper Austria 9% 52% 24% 0% 15%
Salzburg 5% 47% 11% 0% 37%
Tyrol 3% 49% 30% 0% 18%
Vorarlberg 0% 16% 48% 0% 36%
Styria 18% 44% 31% 2% 5%
Carinthia 16% 26% 24% 0% 34%
City size Rural village 15% 41% 24% 0% 19%
tsorm”/ Midsize | 1005 | 4206 | 28% | 1% | 18%
Large town 10% 57% 26% 0% 7%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

o n (O e
so | v | 29| 52| 2
ES | 25| S ES | =5
>E | CE| S5 | 25| &%
Q Q (ST
ES | £S | £5| £8 | 25
T8 | R | 22 | B2 | 5
[a)] © [alke} Ia)
Party preference SPO 15% | 57% | 24% 0% 5%
ovpP 20% 59% 12% 0% 9%
FPO 1% 28% 32% 0% 39%
NEOS 8% 22% 61% 2% 8%
Liste Pilz 1% 83% 6% 8% 1%
Grine 19% 44% 27% 0% 10%
Other 2% 88% 0% 0% 9%
None 8% 40% 35% 3% 14%
No answer 10% 44% 37% 0% 9%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 15% 53% 19% 0% 12%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 1% 37% 45% 1% 16%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOl 106 | 14% | s54% | 0% | 30%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 27% 49% 11% 0% 14%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 3% | 39% | 35% 1% | 22%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o 0
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 9% 52% 29% 1% 8%
answer 3% 56% 32% 0% 9%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 42% 32% 23% 0% 3%
the insr)titutionS of the European | rather agree 15% | 56% | 19% 1% 8%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 3% 38% 31% 0% 27%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 0% | 32% | 55% | 1% | 12%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ Nol 606 | 69% | 15% | 0% | 11%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 23% 36% 2% 1% 13%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 11% | 49% | 22% | 1% | 17%
S'igég?teheer 6% | 58% | 25% | 0% | 10%
:Tl?' disagree at | 400 | 5006 | 38% | 0% | 8%
Domtknow /No | g0, | 4096 | 19% | 0% | 31%

answer
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

o 0 [N o
ol 0w | 28| 58| 2
co | 25| 28| ES| 38
>g g = S > = o=
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
8| 88| 88|58 |5°
Q o @35 lalh= 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified 14% | 33% | 33% 2% | 18%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 12% | 54% | 24% 0% | 10%
exaggerated? -
gx'zgrgteﬁi;ed 9% | 54% | 27% | 0% | 10%
gx'zégt;'g{ed 11% | 73% | 14% | 0% | 2%
Dontknow/No | 106 | 250 | 14% | 0% | 48%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 8% 43% 28% 0% 21%
Enagﬁ,‘?t;m 12% | 61% | 21% | 0% | 6%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 8% | 46% | 31% | 0% | 15%
Movimportantat | zn0q | 2% | 26% | 4% | 10%
Dontknow/No | 706 | 33% | 31% | 0% | 29%
A strong leader Very important 13% 45% 25% 0% 17%
Enaggft;m 11% | 58% | 18% | 0% | 12%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 9% | 47% | 35% | 1% | 8%
Novimportantat | igeq | azve | 28% | 2% | 11%
Dontknow/No | 25 | 24% | 20% | 0% | 45%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 41% | 42% | 10% | 0% | 6%
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 50 | 60% | 24% | 1% | 11%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 21% | 62% | 0% | 16%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 0% | 49% | 37% | 5% | 9%
Domtknow/No | o6 | 16% | 18% | 0% | 66%
é:.(.)'[Lrjlre]ztrezyconom|c welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 45% 38% 9% 0% 8%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 7% | 57% | 22% | 1% | 14%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 21% | 56% | 0% | 23%
giggtfgggg 0% | 43% | 43% | 5% | 9%
Dontknow/No | 006 | 6% | 21% | 0% | 16%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

answer

o (%] [OIN7)} ©]
Sy | g | 29| 5% | Z
Eg| g | ES| Eg| 36
S| 52| 568 | 56| &3
= Q 9L
£g g g £3 =3 =5
S| 8] | 88|58 | <
a 5 | as | 8
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 28% 38% 15% 0% 19%
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 14% | 56% | 17% | 1% | 12%
Eﬁg‘devraﬂgges 3% 51% 32% 0% 14%
([,)iggg'\t,g?,’t%%f 0% | 15% | 75% | 2% | 7%
Don't know / No 0 0 0 . .
answer 14% 38% 31% 0% 16%
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 47% 28% 10% 0% 150
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 11% | 63% | 14% | 1% | 12%
Eﬁg‘devraﬂgges 3% 44% 35% 0% 18%
disadvantages | 2% | 16% | 5% | 3% | 14%
Don't know / No 0 0 0 . .
answer 3% | 32% | 55% 0% | 11%
...our country as a business Definitely more
location advantages 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Avaniages | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
E‘g‘gﬁaﬁgges 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0%
ondvaninas | 0% | 0w | 0% | 100% | 0%
Dontknow/No | 006 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100%
...the economic welfare of our Definitely more 0 0 . . .
country advantages 2% | 13% 0% 0% | 14%
Rvantages | 4% | 7% | 7% | 0% | 11%
Ezg]de\;ar:gges 0% 15% 73% 0% 11%
3‘32353%2“925 0% | 12% | 35% | 53% | 0%
Don't know / No 0 0 0 . .
answer 2% | 28% | 22% 0% | 48%
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 56% 40% 0% 0% S0
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 9% | 66% | 13% | 0% | 12%
Eﬁg‘devraﬂgges 1% 31% 50% 0% 18%
([,)iggg'\t,g?,’t%%f 3% | 16% | 69% | 8% | 4%
Don't know / No 206 43% 310 0% 4%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...our country as a business location

answer

o (%] [OIN7)} ©]

so | v | 29| 52| 2
ES| 25| 2| EE| 2
SE | szt | 58| 3s | 23
S| S| 3| £33 | 25§

= O © T © © = ®© =

L © x © x .2 TR 5

o © [alxe] Ia)
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 60% 34% 0% 0% 6%
Eg\t,gf,{arggge 9% | 69% | 14% | 0% | 8%
Eﬁg‘de\,rarggges 1% 39% 42% 0% 18%
disadvantages | 2% | S | 776 | ew% | 11%
Don't know / No 206 35% 250 1% 28%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country
1) n v » o
S 9 ) I 69 z
€S| 28| ¢8| ER | =3
8 | Eg| E2 | 2| 8¢
2R | &R | 828 | 58 | 5
o © [alke] a
Total 13% 50% 28% 1% 8%
Gender male 11% 50% 34% 1% 3%
female 15% 50% 23% 1% 12%
Age 18 - 25 years 9% 7% 10% 2% 3%
26 - 35 years 9% 37% 45% 0% 9%
36 - 50 years 14% 42% 33% 1% 10%
51 - 65 years 14% 52% 26% 3% 5%
66 years + 16% 55% 21% 0% 8%
Education University /
nggj'ty of 16% | 48% | 23% | 0% | 13%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 16% 41% 31% 4% 8%
Lower
secondary level 10% 44% 36% 1% 9%
Primary level 15% 66% 16% 0% 3%
Employment In training
(student, 9% 78% 11% 1% 1%
scholar)
Retired 17% 53% 23% 0% 7%
House person 13% 63% 0% 8% 16%
out of work 5% 95% 0% 0% 0%
Self-employed 2% 40% 50% 2% 6%
Farmer 0% 46% 33% 0% 21%
Skilled worker 7% 46% 33% 0% 14%
Unskilled worker 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 19% 39% 31% 1% 10%
Civil servant 14% 53% 27% 5% 2%
Other 18% 0% 82% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 12% 64% 17% 2% 5%
Burgenland 12% 62% 24% 0% 1%
Lower Austria 15% 48% 33% 1% 3%
Upper Austria 9% 49% 34% 0% 7%
Salzburg 35% 45% 12% 0% 7%
Tyrol 2% 52% 41% 0% 5%
Vorarlberg 0% 34% 48% 0% 18%
Styria 18% 36% 23% 2% 21%
Carinthia 10% 57% 32% 0% 2%
City size Rural village 22% 41% 29% 0% 8%
tsor\?vﬁ”/ Mid size 8% | 47% | 36% | 2% | 8%
Large town 10% 60% 21% 1% 7%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country
o
5 o | 2g | 2 8 S 8 | 2
o o e
S| Eg | EE| 58| 8¢
[TR= o S o9 RS S0
= © © > == X
= = o
[a)] © [alke} Ia)
Party preference SPO 11% | 56% | 30% 1% 3%
ovpP 20% 60% 16% 0% 3%
FPO 12% 36% 41% 0% 12%
NEOS % 14% 66% 2% 11%
Liste Pilz 1% 81% 7% 8% 3%
Grine 22% 50% 17% 0% 11%
Other 4% 85% 3% 0% 8%
None 6% 43% 27% 4% 21%
No answer 12% 55% 24% 1% 8%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 16% 54% 21% 1% 8%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 3% 44% 49% 3% 1%
gr?:v\selinow/ Nol 206 | 250 | 55% | 0% | 13%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 26% 48% 18% 0% 8%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 7% | 49% | 37% 1% 6%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 10% 53% 30% 1% 6%
answer 7% 52% 24% 1% 16%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 48% 28% 20% 0% 4%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 13% | 58% 21% 1% 7%
Union? | rather not
agree 9% 49% 34% 2% 6%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 1% | 34% | 55% | 1% | 8%
gr?:v\selinow/ Nol 5op | 5506 | 20% | 0% | 21%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 23% 36% 32% 1% 9%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 129 | 50% | 23% | 2% | 13%
S'igég?teheer 5% | 65% | 26% | 1% | 4%
il disagree at | goi | 5206 | 40% | 0% | 1%
gr?:v\selinow/ NOt o406 | 5006 | 21% | 0% | 4%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country
o %) [N o
ol 2| 08| 88| 2
co | 25| 28| ES| 38
>g g = S > = o=
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
SS |88 | 88| 58| EC
A o 3| 83 | §
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified 11% | 40% | 37% 3% 9%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 15% | 51% | 29% 0% 6%
exaggerated? -
g)gégg‘r‘;;ed 13% | 51% | 25% | 0% | 11%
gx'zégt;'g{ed 13% | 72% | 14% | 0% | 1%
Dontknow/No | 1506 | e5% | 13% | 0% | 7%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 10% 59% 26% 1% 4%
Enagﬁ,‘?t;m 11% | 56% | 23% | 0% | 9%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 15% | 38% | 39% | 2% | 7%
Movimportantat | oeeq | 28% | 319 | 4% | 11%
Dontknow/No | o6 | 4% | 18% | 0% | 34%
A strong leader Very important 15% | 48% | 26% 0% | 11%
Enagﬁ,‘?t;m 10% | 60% | 23% | 0% | 6%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 7% | 52% | 36% | 2% | 3%
Movimportantat | izeq | aave | 279% | 2% | 9%
Dontknow/No | 3506 | 20% | 32% | 0% | 13%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 35% | 49% | 10% | 0% | 6%
Eg\t/g?‘;ang}grse 9% | 55% | 28% 1% 7%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 32% | 62% | 0% | 5%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 0% | 58% | 34% | 8% | 0%
Domtknow/No | 46 | s0% | 17% | 0% | 29%
: (.)'[Bre]:tgconomlc welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 47% 40% 8% 1% 4%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 9% | 62% | 23% | 1% | 6%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 20% | 71% | 1% | 8%
giggtfgggg 0% | 78% | 15% | 7% | 0%
Dontknow/No | o6 | 26% | 20% | 0% | 45%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

answer

o (%] [CIN7)) o
S v L0 Lo 59 z
ES| 85| 2@ | ER| 35
S| EE| CE| 25| 88
Q [¢] [«
£8 | 28| 23| €5 | 2§
S| 8] | 88|58 | <
a 5 | o5 | 8
...the political weight of our country gde\tglrl]tggen;ore 36% 46% 1% 0% 5%
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 13% | 56% | 19% | 1% | 11%
Rather more
disadvantages 1% | 55% | 39% 0% 4%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% | 31% | 58% 7% 4%
Dontknow/No | 2006 | 39% | 34% | 0% | 7%
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 53% 36% 2% 1% 0
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 14% | 55% | 19% | 1% | 11%
Rather more
disadvantages 1% | 56% | 37% 0% 6%
Defintely more
disadvantages 0% | 21% | 67% 9% 4%
Dontknow/No' | o6 | 479 | 48% | 0% | 5%
...our country as a business Definitely more
location advantages 81% | 18% 0% 0% 1%
nvantages | 4% | 8% | 9% | 0w | 4w
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 13% | 79% 1% 6%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 6% 0% | 94% 0%
Dontknow/No | 1306 | 38% | 23% | 0% | 26%
...the economic welfare of our Definitely more 100% 0% 0% 0% 000
country advantages 0 0 0 0 b
Cormes | o [oo | o | we| o
Rather more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%
Dontknow/No | 006 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100%
...the political weight of our country gde\tglrl]tggen;ore 68% 31% 0% 0% %
Covrmes | 1o | 7z | aow | oo | o
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 35% | 63% 1% 1%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 9% | 66% | 15% | 10%
Don't know / No 206 45% 9% 0% 24%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the economic welfare of our country

answer

o o o8 | 28| 2
g 3 5 3 5o g o - _
S@| ER| EE| SE| 3¢
S| s | 58| 53| 23
£c| 28s| 23| €5 | 22

= O © © © © = © =

o ¥ © x .@ o .2 o

o e} [alke} Ia)
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 67% 3204 0% 0% 1%
Eg&gﬁ{arggge 11% | 67% | 12% 0% 9%
E‘;‘g‘de\;arngges 0% | 43% | 50% | 1% | 5%
f;ggg'f;'}l’t%%f 0% | 8w | 82% | 8% | 2%
Don't know / No 1% | 54% | 24% 1% | 21%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

1) n v » o
S 9 ) I 69 z
Es | g5 | €8 | ES | 35
52| sc| 8|88 23
8° | =% | ®5 | 835 | &
Total 13% 42% 27% 4% 14%
Gender male 8% 35% 33% 6% 18%
female 17% 48% 22% 3% 11%
Age 18 - 25 years 22% 57% 11% 3% 6%
26 - 35 years 13% 41% 19% 9% 19%
36 - 50 years 14% 35% 25% 6% 20%
51 - 65 years 7% 33% 45% 3% 12%
66 years + 11% 53% 26% 0% 10%
Education University /
nggj'ty of 13% | 42% | 28% | 6% | 10%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 10% 40% 26% 9% 15%
Lower
secondary level 10% 39% 29% 5% 16%
Primary level 18% 46% 24% 0% 12%
Employment In training
(student, 24% 63% 11% 1% 1%
scholar)
Retired 15% 42% 34% 1% 8%
House person 13% 52% 12% 8% 16%
out of work 0% 73% 27% 0% 0%
Self-employed 8% 27% 26% 10% 28%
Farmer 11% 23% 21% 0% 46%
Skilled worker 2% 28% 15% 10% 45%
Unskilled worker 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 13% 45% 27% 4% 11%
Civil servant 10% 34% 41% 9% 7%
Other 18% 0% 82% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 19% 51% 21% 4% 5%
Burgenland 5% 56% 36% 0% 3%
Lower Austria 15% 42% 15% 3% 25%
Upper Austria 8% 43% 40% 2% 7%
Salzburg 12% 60% 15% 0% 14%
Tyrol 5% 21% 35% 0% 38%
Vorarlberg 0% 29% 40% 16% 14%
Styria 19% 36% 15% 12% 18%
Carinthia 3% 31% 60% 4% 2%
City size Rural village 15% 39% 25% 2% 20%
tsor\?vﬁ”/ Mid size 9% | 44% | 27% | 9w | 12%
Large town 14% 43% 29% 3% 11%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

o n (O e
so | v | 29| 52| 2
ES | 25| S ES | =5
>E | CE| S5 | 25| &%
(] ] S wm
£S | 28| 23 | £33 | 25
5% | SR | &2 | 88 | &5
= = o
[a)] © [alke} Ia)
Party preference SPO 15% | 44% | 33% 2% 7%
ovpP 24% 47% 16% 2% 11%
FPO 5% 31% 34% 9% 21%
NEOS 5% 24% 25% 5% 41%
Liste Pilz 0% 83% 9% 8% 0%
Grine 13% 51% 29% 1% 3%
Other 0% 65% 26% 0% 9%
None 8% 36% 34% 8% 14%
No answer 10% 42% 26% 3% 19%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 12% 49% 23% 2% 14%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 19% 25% 43% 8% 5%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ Nol 206 | 0% | 37% | 17% | 30%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 22% 45% 22% 1% 10%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 3% | 34% | 33% 8% | 22%
positive or too negative in the : 0 0 o 0 o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 13% 44% 2% 4% 11%
answer 14% 50% 22% 3% 11%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 42% 37% 9% 2% 10%
the insr)titutionS of the European | rather agree 16% | 50% | 22% 1% | 11%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 6% 37% 41% 7% 9%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 1% | 9% | 32% | 14% | 44%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOol 5o6 | 60% | 15% | 4% | 16%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 17% 35% 28% 4% 15%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 7% | 46% | 28% | 2% | 17%
S'igég?teheer 14% | 50% | 29% | 2% | 5%
:Tl?' disagree at | o900 | 369 | 17% | 13% | 22%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO | o406 | 33% | 30% | 0% | 13%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

o 0 [N o
ol 0w | 28| 58| 2
ES| 2| 28| ES| 38
>g g = S > = o=
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
S | 88| 88| 58|87
Q o @35 lalh= 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified 11% | 21% | 32% 9% | 26%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 11% | 44% | 37% 1% 7%
exaggerated? -
gx'zégg‘r‘;;ed 7% | 64% | 11% | 6% | 11%
gx'zégt;'g{ed 42% | 40% | 13% | 0% | 5%
Dontknow/No | 1906 | 320 | 30% | 0% | 19%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 17% 41% 25% 6% 11%
ffnaggft;m 8% | 44% | 32% | 3% | 14%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 7% | 46% | 26% | 4% | 17%
Movimportantat | oeeq | 3206 | 200 | 4% | 20%
Dontknow/No | o6 | 20% | 37% | 0% | 34%
A strong leader Very important 13% 36% 28% 3% 19%
Enaggft;m 13% | 45% | 23% | 7% | 12%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 14% | 44% | 28% | 3% | 11%
Novimportantat |l yjoq | 479 | 28% | 4% | 10%
Dontknow/No | 506 | 36% | 35% | 3% | 23%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 26% | 48% | 13% | 2% | 11%
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 8% | 46% | 27% | 2% | 17%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 2% | 28% | 44% | 17% | 9%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 49% | 3% | 43% | 5% | 0%
Dontknow/No' | 706 | 390% | 33% | 0% | 21%
: (.)'[Bre]:tgconomlc welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 39% 40% 11% 0% 10%
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 7% | 48% | 26% | 3% | 16%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 2% | 23% | 51% | 13% | 11%
gigg‘fa{ﬁgggg 43% | 32% | 20% | 5% | 0%
Dontknow/No | o6 | 51% | 19% | 0% | 30%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

answer

o (%] [CIN7)) ©]
S v L0 Lo 59 z
ES| 83| e8| ES| =5
£ | EE| FE | 2| 52
Q [¢] [«
S| £8| 25| 8 | 25
S E § E § 8 S 8 =
[a 5 | o5 | 8
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 42% 40% 10% 206 6%
nvantages | % | 63% | 20% | 1% | 7%
Rather more
disadvantages 8% | 30% | 50% 6% 6%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% | 36% | 23% | 37% 4%
Dontknow/No | 106 | 20% | 17% | 0% | 51%
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 48% 38% 20 0% 6%
Avantages | 9% | 56% | 18% | 2% | 15%
Rather more
disadvantages 8% | 32% | 46% 2% | 12%
Defintely more
disadvantages 3% 9% | 54% | 28% 7%
gr?:\,\t,;now I No 6% 28% 15% 10% 42%
...our country as a business Definitely more
location advantages 61% | 33% 3% 1% 3%
Eg&gﬁ{a”;gge 11% | 58% | 17% | 1% | 13%
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 21% | 51% | 11% | 17%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% | 22% | 21% | S7% 0%
Domtknow/No | 46 | 35% | 35% | 1% | 25%
...the economic welfare of our Definitely more
country advantages 66% | 31% 1% 0% 204
Corrmes | o | oo | dow | w0 | 1w
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 15% | 60% | 10% | 15%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% | 12% | 23% | 65% 0%
Domtknow/No | 105 | 4506 | 5% | 5% | 44%
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ot | o |oon | o | oo | o
Rather more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0%
Don't know / No 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the political weight of our country

answer

o o o8 | 28| 2
23 | 58 | 59| 29| .
S@| ER| EE| SE| 3¢
S| 52| 58| 88| 23
eS| sS85 | 58| 25

= O © © © © = © =

o ¥ © x .@ o .2 o

o e} [alke} Ia)
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 82% 129% 1% 0% 5%
Eg&gﬁ{arggge 6% | 76% | 11% | 0% | 6%
E‘;‘g‘de\;arngges 1% | 24% | 63% 2% | 10%
f;ggg'f;'}l’t%%f 0% 4% | 35% | 41% | 21%
Don't know / No 1% | 17% | 20% 4% | 58%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

1) n v » o
su | 29| 29| 52| 2
ES| €5 | e8| ER| =5
8 | Eg| E2 | 2| 8¢
2R | &R | 828 | 58 | 5
o © [alke] a
Total 12% 41% 27% 8% 11%
Gender male 10% 34% 26% 13% 17%
female 14% 48% 28% 4% 6%
Age 18 - 25 years 20% 63% 13% 1% 3%
26 - 35 years 7% 42% 22% 17% 13%
36 - 50 years 13% 33% 24% 13% 18%
51 - 65 years 8% 34% 38% 7% 13%
66 years + 15% 48% 32% 1% 4%
Education University /
nggj'ty of 9% | 46% | 26% | 5% | 15%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 8% 44% 29% 8% 11%
Lower
secondary level 10% 38% 29% 11% 11%
Primary level 18% 44% 24% 4% 10%
Employment In training
(student, 21% 64% 12% 1% 3%
scholar)
Retired 19% 38% 38% 1% 3%
House person 7% 66% 19% 8% 0%
out of work 0% 43% 57% 0% 0%
Self-employed 1% 29% 21% 29% 19%
Farmer 0% 40% 15% 13% 32%
Skilled worker 0% 37% 12% 11% 39%
Unskilled worker 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 12% 42% 28% 6% 12%
Civil servant 11% 46% 27% 14% 3%
Other 18% 0% 31% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 20% 45% 22% 3% 9%
Burgenland 9% 61% 29% 0% 1%
Lower Austria 11% 40% 16% 7% 26%
Upper Austria 12% 37% 45% 3% 3%
Salzburg 14% 53% 29% 0% 4%
Tyrol 3% 43% 19% 25% 10%
Vorarlberg 0% 15% 39% 16% 30%
Styria 14% 48% 11% 17% 10%
Carinthia 4% 26% 64% 5% 1%
City size Rural village 13% 45% 24% 9% 9%
tsor\?vﬁ”/ Mid size 6% | 38% | 31% | 12% | 13%
Large town 15% 42% 28% 4% 12%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

o n (O e
so | v | 29| 52| 2
ES| 25| 28 ES | =5
>E | CE| S5 | 25| &%
Q ) ) 9 c o
ES| 52|58 | 23| £6
ZF| €% | €21 88§
e}
Party preference SPO 17% | 38% | 34% 2% 8%
ovpP 20% 47% 22% 4% %
FPO 3% 29% 33% 15% 20%
NEOS 9% 18% 34% 26% 14%
Liste Pilz 0% 83% 5% 8% 3%
Grine 9% 65% 15% 0% 11%
Other 0% 65% 26% 3% 6%
None 8% 39% 29% 9% 14%
No answer 9% 48% 20% 11% 12%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 12% 49% 25% 2% 12%
European Union
Our country
should leave the
European Union 17% 23% 41% 14% 6%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOl 5op | 119 | 27% | 48% | 9%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 23% 41% 26% 1% 10%
Union is depicted in a fair V\;]ay. t00 | Too positive 2% | 32% | 31% | 20% | 15%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 15% 46% 2% 4% 8%
answer 6% 57% 21% 4% 13%
Do you think that our country | definitely agree
overall is treated in a fair way by 44% 34% 11% 0% 11%
the insr)titutionS of the European | rather agree 15% | 52% | 23% 4% 7%
Union’ | rather not o o o o o
agree 5% 31% 40% 14% 11%
Lgfg‘g'te'y not 0% | 10% | 38% | 21% | 32%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NOl 406 | 69% | 10% | 6% | 11%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 21% 40% 23% 5% 10%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 8% | 46% | 28% | 2% | 15%
S'igég?teheer 129 | 39% | 31% | 8% | 10%
:Tl?' disagree at | s00 | 4106 | 2006 | 28% | 6%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| o306 | 3206 | 379 | 206 | 6%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently
bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

o 0 [N =}
ol 2| 08| 88| 2
ES| 22| €S| ES| 3¢
>g g = S > = o=
£3| 23| 22| £3 | =2
S | 88| 88| 58|87
Q o @35 lalh= 8
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens | justified 11% | 23% | 27% | 17% | 22%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or justified 11% | 46% | 33% 4% 6%
exaggerated? -
g)gégg‘r‘;;ed 6% | 61% | 21% | 6% | 5%
gg&gﬁ;‘ged 41% | 40% | 10% | 5% | 3%
Domtknow/No | 106 | 2% | 43% | 0% | 22%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 14% 43% 25% 11% 7%
:fnaggft;m 9% | 40% | 33% | 6% | 13%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 7% | 47% | 24% | 9% | 14%
Povimportantat | oeeq | 3a% | 26% | 3% | 12%
Domtknow/No' | o6 | 33% | 24% | 0% | 43%
A strong leader Very important 12% 36% 34% 7% 12%
Enagﬁ,‘?t;m 11% | 46% | 24% | 8% | 12%
Rather not 0 0 0 . .
important 16% | 41% | 26% | 10% 7%
Povimportantatl ooy | asve | 249 | 5% | 14%
Dontknow/No | o6 | a6% | 19% | 17% | 18%
ooafmniry 85 & business Egjg‘,;ﬂge”;‘”e 32% | 48% | 15% | 1% | 5%
Eg\t,gﬁ{ang}g;e 5% | 45% | 30% | 7% | 14%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 32% | 31% | 29% | 6%
3‘;235%;”9‘;@ 49% | 0% | 43% | 8% | 0%
Domtknow/No | g5 | 3506 | 32% | 4% | 24%
é:.(.)'[Lrjlre]ztrezyconom|c welfare of our g)de\tg]tggengore 39% 47% 19% 0% 20
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 6% | 45% | 20% | 5% | 15%
(Ffizg'devra?gges 1% | 21% | 41% | 29% | 8%
gigg‘fa{ﬁgggg 43% | 20% | 21% | 7% | 0%
Dontknow/No' | o6 | e3% | 20% | 0% | 17%




Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

answer

o (%] [OIN7)} ©]
S v L0 Lo 59 z
ES| 83| e8| ES| =5
£ | EE| FE | 2| 52
Q [¢] [«
S| £8| 25| 8 | 25
52| &R | 88 | %8 | 5
o . s | 835 | 8
...the political weight of our country gde\tglrl]tggen;ore 28% 48% 10% 2% 11%
Avaniages | 9% | 50% | 30% | 1% | ow
Rather more
disadvantages 9% | 36% | 39% | 11% 5%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% | 36% | 24% | 36% 4%
gr?:\,\t,;now I No 15% 30% 15% 13% 27%
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 54% 31% % 0% 0%
Eg\t,gﬁ{anégge 8% | 64% | 15% | 1% | 12%
Rather more
disadvantages % | 25% | 55% 6% 7%
Defintely more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 37% | 55% 7%
gr?;\,\t,;nOW/ No 0% 22% 21% 31% 27%
...our country as a business Definitely more
location advantages 62% | 34% 2% 1% 206
Avaniages | 9% | 0% | 23% | 1% | &%
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 21% | 44% | 24% | 11%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 0% 6% | 79% | 15%
Domtknow/No | g5 | 250 | 35% | 6% | 30%
...the economic welfare of our Definitely more
country advantages 62% | 36% 1% 0% 1%
Avaniages | 8% | 0% | 24% | 1% | 12%
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 18% | 49% | 23% 9%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 0% | 27% | 65% 8%
Dontknow/No | 205 | 4% | 18% | 2% | 31%
...the political weight of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 77% 20% 1% 0% 1%
Eg\t/g?‘;ang}grse 3% | 75% | 16% 1% 5%
Rather more
disadvantages 0% | 17% | 64% | 10% 8%
Definitely more
disadvantages 0% 1% | 10% | 77% | 11%
Don't know / No 50 16% 0% 1o% 5%
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Question 5: Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently

bring more advantages or more disadvantages for...?

...the security of our country

o 0 L n o

Sy | g | 29| 5% | Z
Eo| 2o | 28| ES| =5
2t | st | 38 | 58| 23
25| 25| 23| €5 | 2§

= O © O © © = ®© =

L ®© x ®© ¥ @2 o .0 5

o e} [alke} Ia)
...the security of our country g)de\tg]tggengore 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Evantages. 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
522;%;2?;;83 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0%
Gondvanaoes | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100 | 0%
Er?;‘v&e"r”"w INo b 600 | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between
the EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 10% 52% 25% 4% 9%
Gender male 12% 47% 28% 6% 7%
female 9% 57% 21% 2% 11%
Age 18 - 25 years 9% 39% 33% 1% 18%
26 - 35 years 15% 54% 13% 13% 6%
36 - 50 years 11% 48% 25% 5% 11%
51 - 65 years 9% 54% 24% 1% 12%
66 years + 7% 63% 28% 1% 1%
Education University /
nggjny of 20% 54% 17% 3% 6%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 17% 61% 16% 1% 5%
Lower
secondary level 11% 50% 23% 7% 9%
Primary level 3% 51% 34% 0% 12%
Employment In training
(student, 8% 35% 34% 1% 22%
scholar)
Retired 5% 60% 28% 1% 6%
House person 13% 80% 8% 0% 0%
out of work 3% 57% 40% 0% 0%
Self-employed 11% 54% 17% 10% 8%
Farmer 10% 16% 36% 0% 39%
Skilled worker 17% 34% 49% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 12% 56% 15% 6% 10%
Civil servant 17% 60% 9% 8% 5%
Other 69% 31% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 13% 48% 22% 2% 14%
Burgenland 11% 19% 68% 0% 2%
Lower Austria 12% 40% 36% 1% 10%
Upper Austria 1% 60% 26% 7% 5%
Salzburg 5% 68% 17% 0% 9%
Tyrol 10% 77% 9% 2% 2%
Vorarlberg 25% 48% 8% 5% 14%
Styria 6% 62% 18% 9% 4%
Carinthia 21% 32% 19% 4% 23%
City size Rural village 11% 58% 18% 4% 9%
tsorm”/ Mid size 11% 53% 21% 8% 7%
Large town 8% 47% 33% 1% 11%
Party preference SPO 14% 56% 25% 3% 2%
ovpP 13% 58% 22% 3% 4%
FPO 3% 28% 42% 9% 18%
NEOS 4% 76% 19% 0% 1%
Liste Pilz 0% 24% 2% 0% 74%
Griine 20% 65% 7% 5% 3%
Other 0% 6% 65% 3% 26%
None 10% 60% 18% 3% 9%
No answer 10% 65% 14% 3% 9%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between
the EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 12% 59% 20% 1% 7%
European
Union
Our country
fﬁg‘égrfsg;’n 6% 28% 52% 9% 7%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 34% 14% 20% 31%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 15% 66% 11% 4% 4%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \{\;]ay. 100 | Too positive 6% 38% 39% 7% 11%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 13% 54% 2% 1% 5%
answer 2% 54% 11% 1% 32%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 27% S7% 15% 0% 1%
the_ insotitutions of the European | rather agree 10% 63% 2204 206 3%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 8% 49% 24% 5% 14%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 8% 19% 62% 12% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 3% 43% 10% 1% 43%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 15% 53% 24% 5% 2%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 8% 59% 27% 2% 4%
S'igég?teheer 13% 51% 26% 5% 5%
a'\lllf' disagree at 7% 37% 28% 8% 21%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 1% 52% 4% 0% 42%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 11% 42% 39% 2% 6%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 9% 61% 13% 6% 11%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 9% 66% 17% 4% 4%
g;z&gt;'ged 11% 12% 75% 0% 1%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 14% 40% 2% 0% 44%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 12% 37% 34% 6% 12%
ffnaggft;m 8% 55% 27% 3% 7%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 10% 66% 16% 2% 6%
al\lll?t important at 9% 739 70 1% 70
gr?:v\selinow/ No 17% 28% 9% 0% 45%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between
the EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
A strong leader Very important 4% 50% 30% 4% 12%
ffnaggft;m 12% 45% 27% 6% 10%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 12% 59% 2206 3% 4%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 17% 62% 13% 2% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 5% 46% 2206 5% 21%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
member states
Sorgm‘zr ol 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 49% 47% 1% 1% 2%
Sorgm‘zr ol 5% 80% 12% 0% 3%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 2% 15% 65% 9% 9%
fol"eery negative 0% 4% 23% 73% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 31% 20% 0% 49%
g(;)unrﬁi[?;nlng the SeCUrIty of our /rAOIVeery pOSltIVG 36% 60% 0% 0% 305
Sorgm‘zr ol 10% 59% 2206 0% 9%
fol"eery negative 5% 40% 350 6% 14%
fol"eery negative 1% 11% 49% 39% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 5% 71% 15% 1% 9%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive 0 0 0 0 0
and refugees role 44% 56% 1% 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 17% 56% 17% 0% 11%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 5% 56% 29% 0% 10%
fol"eery negative 8% 24% 41% 21% 7%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 5% 77% 8% 1% 10%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning mutual understanding and cooperation between
the EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
g%rxgé?lgt%tsec;hdamy with other EU ,rAOI\/eery positive 20% 36% 26% 7% 11%
Sorgm‘zr ol 8% 57% 250 2% 8%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 4% 63% 24% 6% 3%
fol"eery negative 0% 37% 0% 53% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 11% 36% 13% 4% 37%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 17% 47% 24% 3% 9%
Sorgm‘zr ol 8% 59% 2206 2% 8%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 3% 3206 47% 14% 4%
fol"eery negative 33% 0% 0% 57% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 350 16% 4% 44%
g(;)unrﬁi[?;nlng the SeCUrIty of our /rAOIVeery pOSltIVG 13% 45% 26% 305 12%
Sorgm‘zr ol 12% 56% 250 1% 5%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 4% 53% 27% 12% 4%
fol"eery negative 10% 0% 14% 67% 9%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 2% 47% 12% 0% 38%
gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 19% 39% 350 6% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 12% 58% 18% 1% 11%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 6% 53% 38% 0% 3%
fol"eery negative 19% 24% 20% 33% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 2% 60% 8% 1% 28%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 15% 48% 25% 2% 11%
Gender male 18% 37% 30% 4% 11%
female 11% 58% 20% 0% 10%
Age 18 - 25 years 9% 55% 18% 0% 19%
26 - 35 years 22% 33% 21% 6% 18%
36 - 50 years 11% 49% 29% 2% 9%
51 - 65 years 13% 47% 27% 1% 12%
66 years + 19% 54% 24% 2% 1%
Education University /
nggjny of 27% 50% 16% 2% 5%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 20% 54% 19% 1% 7%
Lower
secondary level 16% 47% 25% 3% 9%
Primary level 6% 45% 31% 1% 17%
Employment In training
(student, 8% 49% 21% 0% 22%
scholar)
Retired 15% 51% 27% 2% 6%
House person 14% 65% 21% 0% 0%
out of work 3% 80% 17% 0% 0%
Self-employed 13% 42% 14% 8% 24%
Farmer 10% 26% 21% 0% 43%
Skilled worker 4% 44% 52% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 20% 49% 22% 1% 9%
Civil servant 20% 39% 32% 6% 3%
Other 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 17% 47% 23% 1% 11%
Burgenland 11% 65% 12% 10% 1%
Lower Austria 20% 35% 31% 1% 13%
Upper Austria 14% 45% 38% 2% 1%
Salzburg 11% 75% 6% 0% 7%
Tyrol 11% 51% 10% 0% 27%
Vorarlberg 25% 45% 25% 0% 6%
Styria 5% 60% 22% 6% 8%
Carinthia 20% 30% 26% 0% 24%
City size Rural village 14% 56% 12% 1% 16%
tsorm”/ Mid size 15% 47% 27% 5% 7%
Large town 15% 42% 34% 1% 9%
Party preference SPO 15% 49% 32% 2% 2%
ovpP 22% 56% 15% 0% %
FPO 3% 30% 48% 5% 13%
NEOS 9% 32% 13% 7% 39%
Liste Pilz 0% 24% 4% 0% 71%
Griine 16% 67% 14% 0% 3%
Other 0% 65% 29% 0% 6%
None 12% 67% 16% 1% 5%
No answer 27% 47% 12% 2% 13%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 18% 56% 17% 1% 8%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 4% 28% 60% 1% 7%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 1% 13% 31% 12% 44%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 25% 60% 11% 1% 2%
Umg[n IS detp|cted lnt?l fair \{\t/]a% t00 | Too positive 6% 37% 37% 4% 15%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 18% 47% 32% 0% 3%
answer 4% 48% 6% 1% 41%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 49% 44% 3% 4% 0%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 15% 57% 21% 0% 3%
Union? | rather not
agree 10% 46% 30% 1% 13%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 2% 25% 58% 11% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 41% 12% 1% 35%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 18% 53% 25% 1% 4%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;es' rather 16% 56% 23% 1% 5%
gree
S'igég?teheer 16% 43% 35% 2% 4%
a'\lllf' disagree at 5% 35% 21% 9% 31%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 16% 36% 11% 0% 37%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 10% 41% 39% 2% 9%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 19% 52% 19% 1% 9%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 12% 63% 12% 4% 9%
It is totally
exaggerated 15% 18% 61% 1% 5%
Don't know / No
answer 24% 28% 9% 0% 39%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 12% 37% 30% 4% 18%
ffnaggft;m 14% 50% 30% 1% 4%
Rather not 14% 56% 21% 0% 10%
important ° ° ° 0 °
a'\l'lf’t Important at 25% 67% 4% 0% 4%
Don't know / No
answer 29% 17% 16% 0% 39%

Seite 54



Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
A strong leader Very important 7% 45% 30% 1% 17%
ffnaggft;m 21% 38% 30% 4% 7%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 12% 57% 23% 2% 7%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 25% 58% 7% 1% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 7% 49% 34% 0% 10%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 71% 24% 5% 0% 0%
member states
Sorgm‘zr ol 13% 73% 7% 0% 6%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 23% 66% 2% 9%
fol"eery negative 3% 4% 55% 38% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 3% 16% 24% 0% 57%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
g(;)unrﬁi[?;nlng the SeCUrlty of our /rAOIVeery pOSltIVG 69% 29% 204 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 15% 57% 20% 0% 8%
fol"eery negative 2% 41% 42% 0% 15%
fol"eery negative 2% 5% 42% 36% 14%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 5% 63% 8% 1% 24%
gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 24% 58% 9% 0% 9%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 10% 51% 31% 0% 8%
fol"eery negative 4% 17% 5206 11% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 4% 71% 2% 1% 2206
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
g%rxgé?lgt%tsec;hdamy with other EU ,rAOI\/eery positive 26% 27% 31% 20 14%
Sorgm‘zr ol 12% 54% 2206 2% 10%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 7% 59% 28% 4% 3%
fol"eery negative 0% 37% 55% 8% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 11% 350 28% 4% 2206
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 21% 33% 24% 1% 15%
Sorgm‘zr ol 11% 58% 20% 2% 9%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 2% 38% 54% 5% 2%
fol"eery negative 33% 0% 55% 12% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 4% 13% 40% 4% 39%
gé)unrit;);nlng the SeCUrlty of our /rAOIVeery pOSltIVG 28% 33% 2504 305 11%
Sorgm‘zr ol 15% 54% 2206 1% 9%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 4% 46% 37% 6% 6%
fol"eery negative 17% 7% 61% 15% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 7% 46% 16% 0% 31%
gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 370 26% 36% 1% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 17% 56% 15% 2% 10%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 10% 46% 37% 0% 6%
fol"eery negative 10% 31% 29% 14% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 3% 55% 12% 0% 30%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A very A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 9% 50% 27% 5% 9%
Gender male 9% 46% 31% 8% 6%
female 8% 54% 24% 3% 10%
Age 18 - 25 years 6% 7% 14% 0% 4%
26 - 35 years 9% 38% 24% % 22%
36 - 50 years 5% 48% 33% 9% 5%
51 - 65 years 10% 41% 37% 5% 8%
66 years + 14% 57% 20% 2% 7%
Education University /
nggjny of 11% 53% 22% 5% 10%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 14% 43% 23% 5% 15%
Lower
secondary level 10% 36% 36% 8% 11%
Primary level 3% 76% 17% 1% 2%
Employment In training
(student, 5% 84% 9% 0% 3%
scholar)
Retired 11% 53% 28% 2% 6%
House person 5% 47% 34% 0% 14%
out of work 0% 3% 64% 17% 16%
Self-employed 2% 48% 26% 17% 6%
Farmer 0% 30% 49% 9% 12%
Skilled worker 2% 52% 31% 2% 14%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 12% 44% 27% 4% 13%
Civil servant 13% 37% 33% 13% 4%
Other 18% 31% 0% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 12% 50% 27% 3% 8%
Burgenland 5% 71% 13% 10% 1%
Lower Austria 11% 48% 27% 7% 7%
Upper Austria 9% 51% 31% 3% 5%
Salzburg 9% 62% 24% 0% 4%
Tyrol 4% 55% 25% 9% 8%
Vorarlberg 0% 48% 20% 8% 25%
Styria 5% 56% 16% 6% 16%
Carinthia 10% 16% 62% 9% 2%
City size Rural village 10% 49% 28% 4% 9%
tsorm”/ Mid size 11% 41% 31% 8% 8%
Large town 6% 58% 24% 4% 8%
Party preference SPO 18% 43% 29% 4% 7%
ovpP 6% 65% 21% 1% 7%
FPO 1% 30% 45% 14% 9%
NEOS 8% 54% 13% % 18%
Liste Pilz 0% 92% 8% 0% 0%
Grine 9% 73% 9% 0% 9%
Other 0% 60% 28% % 6%
None 10% 44% 30% 6% 10%
No answer 10% 52% 23% 3% 11%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A very A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 11% 57% 21% 2% 10%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 3% 27% 57% 12% 1%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 35% 35% 26% 5%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 16% 47% 22% 3% 11%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \{\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 1% 41% 42% 11% 5%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 12% 59% 21% 3% 5%
answer 2% 62% 14% 2% 20%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 32% S7% 4% 5% 2%
the_ institutions of the European | rather agree 11% 65% 16% 0% 8%
Union? | rather not
agree 3% 33% 47% 8% 10%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 0% 28% 48% 25% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 3% 57% 18% 2% 20%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 12% 58% 18% 5% 7%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 6% 51% 24% 3% 15%
S'igég?teheer 5% 55% 33% 3% 4%
a'\lllf' disagree at 5% 42% 34% 17% 2%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 27% 23% 39% 1% 10%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 5% 45% 32% 10% 8%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified % 56% 26% 4% 8%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 12% 49% 24% 4% 11%
It is totally
exaggerated 14% 73% 9% 4% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 28% 45% 1% 16%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 11% 46% 30% 10% 4%
ffnaggft;m 7% 45% 38% 4% 6%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 7% 61% 19% 2% 11%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 10% 63% 7% 1% 19%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 4% 17% 19% 0% 59%
A strong leader Very important 9% 40% 40% 5% 6%
ffnaggft;m 6% 56% 22% 9% 7%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 8% 55% 28% 2% 7%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 17% 54% 13% 1% 15%
NAn't L'nAwe [ NlA

| Srrovees
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
Avery A rather Avery Avery Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive 31% 50% 159 100 200
and cooperation between the EU role 0 0 0 ° °
member states A rather
positive role 10% 56% 21% 1% 12%
A rather
negative role 0% 45% 39% 11% 5%
'er Iveery negative 0% 6% 40% 3% 1%
Don't know /No 3% 47% 42% 0% 8%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 41% 51% 4% 1% 3%
A rather
positive role 5% 60% 23% 1% 11%
A rather
negative role 1% 41% 47% 9% 3%
'er Iveery negative 0% 2% 0% 95% 0%
Don't know /No 0% 36% 38% % 19%
Concerning the security of our A very positive
country role 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A rather
positive role 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
'er Iveery negative 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
'er Iveery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
g)r?g V\t/el,frnOW/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive 29% 18% 10 0% 200
and refugees role 0 0 () b b
A rather
positive role 9% 83% 3% 0% 5%
A rather
negative role 5% 46% 41% 0% 9%
'er Iveery negative 1% 18% 45% 20% o
g)r?g V\t/el,frnOW/ No 4% 65% 0% 0% 70
Concerning solidarity with other EU | A very positive
member states role 18% A7% 21% 6% 8%
A rather
positive role 6% 51% 30% 4% 9%
A rather
negative role 3% 61% 25% 6% 5%
'er Iveery negative 0% 37% 10% 3% 0%
Don't know /No 8% 27% 28% 16% 21%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 16% 55% 16% 6% %
A rather
positive role 6% 50% 31% 3% 10%
A rather
negative role 1% 50% 38% 8% 3%
'er Iveery negative 33% 0% 10% 70 0%
gr?gv\t,;now /'No 4% 26% 34% 19% 18%
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Question 6: Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or negative role in the following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
Avery A rather Avery Avery Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
ggunr%t;:;nlng the security of our 'er Iveery positive 25% 60% 9% S0t %
A rather
positive role 6% 60% 21% 4% 9%
A rather
negative role 0% 25% 62% 10% 3%
'er Iveery negative 0% 0% 16% 4% 0%
Don't know /No 6% 23% 38% 3% 30%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive
and refugees role 31% 49% 15% 5% 1%
A rather
positive role 10% 51% 21% 4% 13%
A rather
negative role 4% 58% 32% 3% 3%
,rAOI\/eery negative 3% 23% 29% 6% 0%
Don't know /No 2% 45% 37% 4% 12%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning solidarity with other EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 22% 64% 10% 1% 3%
Gender male 19% 70% 8% 1% 2%
female 24% 59% 11% 1% 4%
Age 18 - 25 years 39% 54% 6% 0% 1%
26 - 35 years 29% 62% 5% 0% 4%
36 - 50 years 21% 65% 7% 1% 6%
51 - 65 years 19% 60% 16% 1% 3%
66 years + 11% 76% 12% 0% 1%
Education University /
nggjny of 23% 60% 14% 0% 3%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 22% 54% 16% 0% 7%
Lower
secondary level 23% 65% 7% 1% 5%
Primary level 20% 71% 9% 0% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 41% 48% 9% 0% 2%
scholar)
Retired 10% 74% 15% 0% 2%
House person 41% 47% 12% 0% 0%
out of work 66% 34% 0% 0% 0%
Self-employed 25% 61% 8% 2% 5%
Farmer 11% 78% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 3% 95% 2% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% 24% 0% 0% 76%
Employee 27% 58% 8% 1% 6%
Civil servant 29% 54% 16% 1% 0%
Other 50% 18% 31% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 44% 42% 9% 0% 5%
Burgenland 19% 67% 12% 2% 0%
Lower Austria 24% 63% 7% 0% 5%
Upper Austria 8% 75% 17% 0% 1%
Salzburg 6% 71% 16% 0% 7%
Tyrol 9% 72% 15% 0% 4%
Vorarlberg 15% 74% 9% 0% 2%
Styria 18% 73% 4% 2% 3%
Carinthia 26% 67% 3% 4% 1%
City size Rural village 15% 70% 11% 1% 4%
tsorm”/ Mid size 19% 72% 6% 1% 3%
Large town 30% 55% 12% 0% 4%
Party preference SPO 28% 54% 14% 2% 2%
OvP 23% 70% 5% 0% 3%
FPO 11% 83% 2% 0% 4%
NEOS 14% 62% 15% 0% 9%
Liste Pilz 77% 8% 4% 8% 3%
Griine 14% 53% 33% 0% 0%
Other 60% 34% 7% 0% 0%
None 17% 60% 19% 1% 2%
No answer 19% 68% 9% 0% 5%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning solidarity with other EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 22% 65% 10% 0% 3%
European
Union
Our country
fﬁg‘égrfsg;’n 24% 58% 12% 0% 6%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 15% 73% 1% 4% 6%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 28% 66% 5% 0% 1%
Unif_)tn is detpicted inta fair \;\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 12% 81% 5% 0% 2%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 20% 50% 21% 2% %
answer 40% 51% 4% 0% 5%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 42% 48% % 0% 3%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 22% 64% 10% 1% 3%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 14% 72% 10% 1% 2%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 10% 73% 12% 1% 5%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 39% 46% 6% 0% 10%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 15% 61% 17% 3% 3%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 17% 72% 9% 0% 2%
S'igég?teheer 23% 66% 9% 0% 2%
a'\lllf' disagree at 44% 51% 0% 0% 5%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 15% 66% 7% 0% 12%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 15% 72% 9% 2% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 26% S57% 14% 0% 3%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 17% 75% 6% 0% 3%
g;z&gt;'ged 52% 35% 7% 0% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 16% 60% 6% 0% 17%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 32% 57% 9% 0% 2%
ffnaggft;m 15% 76% 7% 0% 2%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 15% 67% 12% 1% 5%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 19% 57% 15% 2% 7%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 25% 46% 12% 0% 18%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning solidarity with other EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
A strong leader Very important 21% 67% 9% 0% 3%
ffnaggft;m 18% 71% 5% 1% 5%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 24% 66% 9% 0% 1%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 24% 46% 22% 2% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 31% 61% 0% 0% 8%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 43% 50% 4% 0% 4%
member states
Sorgm‘zr ol 15% 71% 12% 0% 2%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 23% 66% 9% 0% 2%
fol"eery negative 39% 33% 15% 9% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 26% 56% 3% 1% 14%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 39% 53% 5% 0% 3%
Sorgm‘zr ol 12% 73% 12% 0% 3%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 27% 57% 11% 1% 4%
fol"eery negative 18% 55% 18% 3% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 28% 62% 2% 0% 7%
gé)unrit;);nlng the SeCUrlty of our /rAOIVeery pOSltIVG 46% 47% 4% 0% 305
Sorgm‘zr ol 20% 66% 12% 0% 2%
fol"eery negative 17% 71% 9% 0% 3%
fol"eery negative 26% 47% 10% 7% 11%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 20% 65% 6% 0% 8%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive 0 0 0 0 0
and refugees role 58% 31% 6% 0% 5%
Sorgm‘zr ol 34% 54% 8% 1% 3%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 13% 69% 15% 0% 3%
fol"eery negative 24% 66% 5% 2% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 820 3% 0% 6%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning solidarity with other EU member states
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer

g%rxgé?igt% tseoslidarity with other EU 'er Iveery positive 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

o e oot Ao | oo | ww|  we|  on| ou
Sorgm‘zr ol 5% 85% 8% 0% 2%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 10% 36% 53% 0% 2%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 4% 63% 33%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 6% 24% 8% 0% 62%

ggunr%t;:;ning the security of our ,rAOI\/eery positive 64% 34% 1% 0% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 14% 76% 8% 0% 2%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 14% 61% 24% 0% 1%

fol"eery negative 10% 17% 14% 59% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 0% 66% 10% 0% 24%

gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 68% 29% 1% 0% 20
Sorgm‘zr ol 24% 71% 4% 0% 1%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 10% 67% 22% 0% 1%

fol"eery negative 28% 43% 11% 9% 9%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 5% 80% 2% 0% 13%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know/No
role role role role answer
Total 28% 60% 9% 1% 3%
Gender male 30% 61% 6% 0% 2%
female 26% 59% 11% 1% 3%
Age 18 - 25 years 47% 50% 2% 0% 1%
26 - 35 years 45% 44% 7% 0% 4%
36 - 50 years 27% 62% 6% 2% 4%
51 - 65 years 20% 63% 13% 0% 3%
66 years + 16% 70% 13% 0% 1%
Education University /
nggjny of 34% 53% 11% 1% 1%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 28% 58% 10% 0% 4%
Lower
secondary level 29% 59% 6% 1% 5%
Primary level 24% 65% 11% 0% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 46% 51% 2% 0% 2%
scholar)
Retired 11% 73% 15% 0% 1%
House person 44% 48% 8% 0% 0%
out of work 66% 34% 0% 0% 0%
Self-employed 47% 47% 4% 0% 2%
Farmer 15% 73% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 27% 71% 2% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% 24% 0% 76% 0%
Employee 30% 54% 9% 1% 6%
Civil servant 25% 59% 15% 1% 0%
Other 18% 50% 31% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 44% 44% 7% 0% 5%
Burgenland 23% 66% 1% 2% 8%
Lower Austria 31% 62% 3% 1% 3%
Upper Austria 5% 75% 21% 0% 0%
Salzburg 6% 76% 10% 0% 7%
Tyrol 41% 54% 4% 0% 0%
Vorarlberg 41% 41% 10% 0% 8%
Styria 27% 60% 11% 0% 2%
Carinthia 33% 62% 1% 4% 0%
City size Rural village 29% 62% 5% 2% 3%
tsorm”/ Mid size 24% 67% 5% 0% 3%
Large town 30% 53% 14% 0% 3%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know/No
role role role role answer
Party preference SPO 29% 57% 10% 2% 2%
OvP 32% 58% 7% 0% 2%
FPO 16% 70% 9% 0% 5%
NEOS 50% 46% 4% 0% 0%
Liste Pilz 78% 16% 6% 0% 0%
Grine 28% 56% 15% 0% 0%
Other 85% 15% 0% 0% 0%
None 14% 67% 15% 3% 2%
No answer 22% 67% 5% 0% 7%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 28% 63% 7% 0% 2%
European
Union
Our country
fﬁg‘égrfsg;’n 25% 50% 21% 0% 4%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 36% 46% 1% 4% 13%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 34% 60% 6% 1% 0%
Union is depicted in a fair way, 100 | Too positive 17% 70% 10% 0% 3%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 2% 55% 13% 1% 4%
answer 47% 43% 2% 0% 7%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 52% 45% 3% 0% 0%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 27% 60% 11% 0% 1%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 24% 66% 7% 1% 2%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 16% 65% 14% 1% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 39% 45% 3% 0% 14%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 21% 56% 20% 2% 1%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 15% 76% 6% 0% 3%
S'igég?teheer 34% 57% 8% 1% 0%
il disagree at 61% 35% 1% 0% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 22% 59% 5% 0% 14%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 28% 59% 10% 1% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 28% 60% 10% 1% 2%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 22% 73% 3% 0% 2%
g;z&gt;'ged 50% 17% 27% 0% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 29% 51% 3% 0% 16%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know/No
role role role role answer
A culturally homogenous society Very important 37% 53% 8% 0% 2%
ffnaggft;m 19% 73% 4% 0% 3%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 31% 46% 17% 3% 3%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 19% 71% 8% 0% 2%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 40% 30% 8% 0% 21%
A strong leader Very important 25% 63% 9% 0% 3%
ffnaggft;m 24% 59% 10% 2% 4%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 3206 62% 5% 0% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 32% 53% 12% 0% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 38% 54% 2% 0% 7%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 47% 48% 2% 2% 0%
member states
Sorgm‘zr ol 250 68% 5% 0% 2%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 28% 54% 17% 0% 2%
fol"eery negative 22% 33% 31% 10% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 27% 54% 4% 1% 14%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 52% 45% 1% 1% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 20% 73% 7% 0% 1%
ﬁergg?if’/; ol 27% 48% 19% 1% 5%
fol"eery negative 18% 51% 21% 4% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 39% 49% 2% 0% 10%
gé)unrit;);nlng the SeCUrlty of our ﬁjl\éery pOSltIVG 530 43% 1% 305 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 31% 59% 9% 0% 1%
fol"eery negative 16% 68% 12% 0% 4%
fol"eery negative 3206 38% 13% 7% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 23% 69% 3% 0% 6%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the protection of democracy and fundamental
rights
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know/No
: : _ role role role role answer

gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 5206 42% 1% 1% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 49% 46% 4% 0% 1%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 13% 72% 12% 0% 3%

fol"eery negative 34% 48% 11% 3% 4%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 21% 66% 5% 0% 8%

g%rxgé?igt%tsec;ﬁdarity with other EU ,rAOI\/eery positive 8206 13% 1% 0% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 15% 79% 5% 0% 1%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 2% 48% 47% 0% 2%

fol"eery negative 0% 37% 0% 63% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 2% 36% 5% 6% 51%

o e oot AP | ome | ow|  oe] |  ou
Sorgm‘zr ol 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

ggunr%t;:;ning the security of our ,rAOI\/eery positive 73% 26% 0% 0% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 21% 73% 4% 0% 2%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 13% 52% 33% 0% 2%

fol"eery negative 0% 34% 7% 59% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 13% 63% 5% 2% 17%

gr?gcr:gfrgér;%;he policy of asylum ,rAOI\/eery positive 28% 20% 0% 0% 1%
Sorgm‘zr ol 31% 65% 2% 0% 2%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 17% 61% 21% 0% 1%

fol"eery negative 14% 58% 19% 9% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 16% 73% 1% 0% 11%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 18% 55% 17% 1% 9%
Gender male 13% 58% 19% 1% 10%
female 22% 53% 16% 1% 8%
Age 18 - 25 years 50% 39% 5% 0% %
26 - 35 years 10% 64% 18% 0% 9%
36 - 50 years 14% 59% 18% 2% %
51 - 65 years 16% 43% 21% 0% 19%
66 years + 12% 66% 19% 0% 2%
Education University /
nggjny of 19% 53% 17% 1% 10%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 9% 56% 23% 1% 11%
Lower
secondary level 16% 57% 17% 1% 9%
Primary level 25% 53% 15% 0% %
Employment In training
(student, 59% 33% 2% 0% 7%
scholar)
Retired 9% 63% 21% 0% 7%
House person 15% 78% 8% 0% 0%
out of work 20% 28% 51% 0% 0%
Self-employed 7% 65% 21% 0% %
Farmer 0% 52% 9% 0% 38%
Skilled worker 8% 78% 6% 0% 8%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% 24% 0% 0% 76%
Employee 24% 46% 17% 1% 12%
Civil servant 10% 59% 26% 4% 1%
Other 18% 0% 31% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 43% 31% 16% 1% 8%
Burgenland 13% 79% 6% 2% 0%
Lower Austria 21% 62% 9% 1% 8%
Upper Austria 7% 56% 30% 0% 7%
Salzburg 24% 48% 19% 0% 9%
Tyrol 4% 75% 13% 0% 8%
Vorarlberg 0% 65% 30% 0% 5%
Styria 7% 68% 17% 0% 7%
Carinthia 12% 42% 13% 4% 29%
City size Rural village 16% 58% 11% 1% 14%
tsorm”/ Mid size 12% 57% 25% 0% 6%
Large town 24% 52% 17% 0% 7%
Party preference SPO 20% 52% 18% 2% 8%
OvP 13% 75% 8% 0% 3%
FPO 13% 46% 22% 0% 19%
NEOS 18% 69% 9% 0% 4%
Liste Pilz 77% 15% 5% 0% 3%
Griine 8% 53% 21% 0% 18%
Other 60% 6% 29% 0% 6%
None 7% 49% 35% 3% 7%
No answer 28% 48% 17% 0% 6%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 17% 62% 14% 0% 7%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 26% 29% 36% 1% 9%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 41% 16% 5% 28%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 17% 60% 16% 0% 7%
ggé?[?vlg gretrélgtﬁgégt?\l/ ::ailrrw \{\;]aey, t00 | Too positive 10% 57% 21% 1% 11%
i 0, 0, 0,
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 23% 49% 18% 1% 9%
answer 30% 55% 9% 0% 7%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 43% 42% 5% 0% 10%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 15% 65% 15% 0% 6%
Union’ | rather not
agree 15% 51% 20% 2% 12%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 4% 52% 37% 1% 6%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 35% 41% 10% 0% 14%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 14% 58% 18% 2% 9%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 15% 65% 14% 0% 6%
S'igég?teheer 21% 49% 27% 0% 3%
a'\lllf' disagree at 26% 48% 17% 0% 8%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 17% 40% 4% 0% 40%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 9% 60% 21% 3% 6%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 20% 52% 21% 0% %
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 19% 62% 14% 0% 6%
It is totally
exaggerated 46% 42% 8% 0% 5%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 12% 39% 5% 0% 44%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 27% 48% 17% 0% 7%
ffnaggft;m 11% 61% 21% 1% 6%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 17% 57% 15% 1% 10%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 12% 58% 11% 1% 18%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 42% 24% 0% 34%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
A strong leader Very important 14% 53% 22% 0% 11%
Rather 6% 65% 19% 2% 8%
important
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 30% 59% 8% 0% 2%
ot important at 23% 42% 19% 1% 14%
Don't know /No 37% 35% 11% 0% 17%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 24% 66% % 1% 2%
member states A rather
positive role 15% 59% 17% 0% 8%
A rather
negative role 19% 57% 19% 0% 4%
A very negative 16% 19% 53% 12% 0%
Don't know /No 24% 31% 8% 1% 37%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 35% 55% 5% 1% 4%
A rather
positive role 12% 62% 17% 0% 8%
A rather
negative role 18% 49% 26% 2% 6%
A very negative 24% 19% 51% 5% 0%
Don't know / No 19% 45% 10% 0% 26%
Concerning the security of our A very positive
country role 53% 40% 1% 0% 6%
A rather
positive role 21% 66% 9% 0% 4%
A very negative 6% 42% 39% 0% 129
A very negative 16% 37% 31% 11% 4%
g)r?gv\tlénow/ No 206 61% % 0% 1%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive 44% 510 1% 0% 4%
and refugees role 0 0 0 (] o
A rather
positive role 32% 59% 4% 0% 5%
A rather
negative role 11% 55% 23% 0% 11%
A very negative 13% 46% 34% 4% 4%
Don't know /No 12% 67% 3% 0% 17%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the security of our country
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
g%rxgé?lgt% tseoshdarlty with other EU 'er Iveery positive 5204 36% 11% 0% 0%
A rather
positive role 10% 65% 16% 0% 9%
A rather
negative role 2% 45% 43% 1% 9%
'er Iveery negative 0% 37% 0% 63% 0%
g)r?gv\tlénow/ No 5% 30% 4% 0% 51%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role A47% 42% 8% 0% 4%
A rather
positive role 8% 68% 15% 0% 9%
A rather
negative role 0% 28% 66% 1% 5%
'er Iveery negative 0% 0% 4% 63% 33%
Don't know /No 4% 29% 12% 0% 55%
Concerning the security of our A very positive
country role 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A rather
positive role 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
A rather
negative role 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
'er Iveery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
g)r?g V\t/el,frnOW/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive 80% 10% 10 0% 000
and refugees role 0 0 () b b
A rather
positive role 19% 2% 3% 0% 5%
A rather
negative role 4% 54% 38% 0% 4%
,rAOI\/eery negative 0% 36% 49% 9% 6%
Don't know /No 11% 49% 2% 0% 39%

Seite 72



Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Total 10% 37% 32% 7% 14%
Gender male 9% 32% 39% 9% 12%
female 12% 42% 25% 6% 15%
Age 18 - 25 years 23% 51% 23% 1% 2%
26 - 35 years 7% 45% 18% 20% 10%
36 - 50 years 12% 30% 31% 10% 16%
51 - 65 years 9% 31% 32% 5% 23%
66 years + 5% 38% 46% 2% 10%
Education University /
nggjny of 14% 41% 29% 8% 7%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 6% 43% 32% 8% 12%
Lower
secondary level 12% 43% 23% 10% 12%
Primary level 9% 24% 46% 3% 19%
Employment In training
(student, 26% 46% 26% 0% 1%
scholar)
Retired 6% 30% 44% 1% 19%
House person 0% 88% 12% 0% 0%
out of work 20% 39% 41% 0% 0%
Self-employed 1% 30% 40% 14% 15%
Farmer 0% 31% 0% 22% 47%
Skilled worker 8% 39% 32% 12% 9%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% 24% 0% 76% 0%
Employee 15% 42% 19% 10% 14%
Civil servant 11% 41% 34% 12% 2%
Other 0% 18% 31% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 23% 43% 22% 8% 5%
Burgenland 2% 27% 65% 4% 2%
Lower Austria 13% 35% 30% 9% 13%
Upper Austria 3% 44% 42% 6% 4%
Salzburg 2% 26% 43% 2% 27%
Tyrol 2% 34% 52% 0% 13%
Vorarlberg 3% 55% 20% 8% 13%
Styria 9% 30% 20% 15% 25%
Carinthia 9% 31% 21% 4% 34%
City size Rural village 11% 32% 28% 5% 25%
tsorm”/ Mid size 6% 47% 26% 12% 8%
Large town 13% 34% 39% 6% 8%
Party preference SPO 17% 33% 39% 6% 4%
OvP 9% 46% 29% 3% 13%
FPO 7% 29% 28% 10% 26%
NEOS 3% 22% 41% 10% 24%
Liste Pilz 1% 80% 2% 13% 4%
Griine 5% 42% 41% 11% 2%
Other 60% 5% 26% 4% 6%
None 4% 33% 35% 12% 16%
No answer 13% 40% 24% 7% 15%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees
A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 8% 41% 33% 5% 13%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 21% 27% 28% 17% 8%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 10% 16% 25% 16% 33%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 14% 47% 18% 6% 15%
Union is depicted in a fair V\;]ay, 100 | Too positive 5% 23% 45% 10% 18%
positive or too negative in the : o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 14% 36% 39% 6% 6%
answer 7% 53% 9% 10% 21%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 30% 40% 20% 2% 8%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 10% 35% 35% 7% 13%
Union? | rather not
agree 9% 41% 27% 5% 18%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 0% 11% 56% 23% 10%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 9% 59% 15% 7% 10%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 8% 28% 37% 15% 12%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 8% 40% 37% 4% 12%
S'igég?teheer 12% 42% 34% 6% 6%
a'\lllf' disagree at 13% 41% 22% 9% 15%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 16% 33% 4% 2% 45%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 9% 25% 39% 12% 15%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 8% 50% 32% 6% 4%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 6% 41% 27% 6% 19%
It is totally
exaggerated 43% 13% 35% 6% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 14% 31% 12% 0% 43%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 14% 41% 19% 14% 12%
ffnaggft;m 8% 36% 46% 1% 8%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 7% 36% 34% 5% 18%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 13% 29% 21% 11% 26%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 15% 64% 0% 21%
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees

A very A rather A rather A very Don't
positive positive negative negative | know /No
role role role role answer
A strong leader Very important 7% 37% 32% 5% 20%
ffnaggft;m 6% 37% 38% 11% 10%
ﬁnaggft;ﬂ?t 16% 46% 26% 5% 8%
ot important at 19% 30% 32% 12% 7%
Don't know /No 5% 13% 23% 9% 51%
Concerning mutual understanding | A very positive
and cooperation between the EU role 20% 44% 20% 14% 3%
member states A rather
positive role 8% 41% 32% 3% 16%
A rather
negative role 15% 27% 48% 6% 5%
A very negative 16% 12% 4% 64% 5%
o N 1% 44% 10% 3% 42%
Concerning the protection of A very positive
democracy and fundamental rights | role 26% 44% 23% 5% 3%
A rather
positive role 6% 44% 30% 5% 16%
A rather
negative role 15% 22% 47% 9% 7%
A very negative 6% 35% 7% 529 0%
oo O 0% 34% 18% 11% 38%
Concerning the security of our A very positive
country role 37% 43% 15% 3% 3%
A rather
positive role 10% 38% 37% 3% 12%
A very negative 6% 29% 36% 11% 18%
A very negative 9% 29% 16% 36% 9%
Don't know / No 1% 59% 13% 8% 20%
Concerning the policy of asylum A very positive
and refugees role 47% 42% 6% 4% 0%
A rather
positive role 19% 55% 19% 4% 3%
A rather
negative role 3% 38% 47% 1% 11%
A very negative 12% 21% 31% 30% 5%
Don't know / No 0% 14% 9% 7% 70%

answer
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Question 7: Do you think our country is playing a positive or negative role in the European Union in the

following areas?

Concerning the policy of asylum and refugees
A very A rather A rather A very Don't

e | P | R | e |l

g%rxgé?igt%tsec;ﬁdarity with other EU ,rAOI\/eery positive 3206 21% 14% 10% 3%
Sorgm‘zr ol 5% 41% 33% 5% 17%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 1% 15% 73% 8% 3%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 5% 11% 11% 20% 51%

Sorgm‘zr ol 4% 40% 32% 7% 17%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 7% 75% 17% 1%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 4% 28% 16% 0% 51%

ggunr%t;:;ning the security of our ,rAOI\/eery positive 46% 39% 7% 0% 8%
Sorgm‘zr ol 4% 49% 31% 5% 12%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 1% 7% 69% 21% 2%

fol"eery negative 0% 7% 0% 93% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 0% 22% 13% 5% 59%

gr?gcr:gfrgéré% ;he policy of asylum 'er Iveery positive 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sorgm‘zr ol 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

ﬁergg?if’/; ol 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

fol"eery negative 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gﬁgxeﬁno""/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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Question 8: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"The European Union often is used as a scapegoat by our politicians to detract from own short-comings."

Yes, Yes, No, Don't
totally rather No, rather | disagree | know/No
agree agree disagree at all answer
Total 24% 33% 21% 15% 7%
Gender male 25% 34% 18% 17% 5%
female 22% 31% 24% 13% 9%
Age 18 - 25 years 8% 33% 30% 30% 0%
26 - 35 years 12% 28% 22% 26% 12%
36 - 50 years 31% 24% 21% 18% 6%
51 - 65 years 23% 43% 16% 6% 13%
66 years + 31% 38% 22% 4% 5%
Education University /
nggjny of 27% 32% 21% 17% 2%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 23% 34% 26% 12% 5%
Lower
secondary level 23% 33% 21% 14% 8%
Primary level 23% 31% 20% 17% 9%
Employment In training
(student, 6% 31% 36% 27% 0%
scholar)
Retired 32% 35% 20% 3% 9%
House person 14% 47% 39% 0% 0%
out of work 16% 17% 0% 67% 0%
Self-employed 17% 15% 24% 42% 2%
Farmer 19% 0% 5% 46% 30%
Skilled worker 25% 54% 8% 12% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% 0% 76% 24% 0%
Employee 25% 36% 19% 8% 13%
Civil servant 24% 41% 29% 6% 0%
Other 31% 0% 18% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 22% 22% 27% 23% 6%
Burgenland 15% 60% 13% 10% 1%
Lower Austria 16% 38% 15% 18% 12%
Upper Austria 27% 44% 22% 1% 6%
Salzburg 18% 44% 28% 0% 9%
Tyrol 25% 22% 26% 27% 0%
Vorarlberg 9% 31% 34% 20% 7%
Styria 43% 23% 13% 19% 1%
Carinthia 9% 34% 22% 9% 26%
City size Rural village 26% 31% 20% 13% 11%
tsorm”/ Mid size 20% 25% 28% 18% 9%
Large town 24% 40% 18% 14% 4%
Party preference SPO 37% 29% 22% 8% 5%
ovpP 29% 30% 25% 10% 7%
FPO 14% 43% 12% 18% 12%
NEOS 30% 21% 3% 34% 12%
Liste Pilz 11% 11% % 71% 0%
Grine 27% 34% 24% 12% 3%
Other 4% 11% 26% 60% 0%
None 14% 43% 27% 14% 2%
No answer 9% 34% 34% 10% 13%
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Question 8: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement:
"The European Union often is used as a scapegoat by our politicians to detract from own short-comings."

Yes, Yes, No, Don't
totally rather No, rather | disagree | know/No
agree agree disagree at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 26% 38% 19% 13% 5%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 22% 19% 39% 10% 9%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 5% 14% 10% 44% 27%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 21% 32% 24% 14% 9%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \;\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 16% 39% 19% 20% 6%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 41% 25% 23% 6% 5%
answer 5% 39% 14% 27% 16%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 36% 29% 5% 22% 8%
the_ institutions of the European | rather agree 29% 38% 20% 9% 5%
Union? | rather not
agree 14% 28% 33% 15% 10%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 28% 28% 18% 23% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 12% 35% 10% 28% 15%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
S'igég?teheer 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
a'\lllf' disagree at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 43% 31% 13% 12% 2%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 21% 40% 25% 12% 3%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 10% 40% 22% 21% 7%
It is totally
exaggerated 32% 5% 39% 24% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 3% 10% 15% 10% 62%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 23% 13% 23% 29% 12%
ffnaggft;m 11% 49% 26% 8% 5%
Rather not 34% 36% 16% 10% 4%
important ° ° ° ° °
a'\l'lf’t Important at 43% 44% 6% 3% 4%
Don't know / No
answer 17% 16% 40% 0% 26%
A strong leader Very important 22% 33% 14% 20% 12%
ffnaggft;m 20% 37% 27% 12% 5%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 24% 27% 35% 14% 1%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 39% 33% 9% 9% 10%
Non't know / Nin
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Question 9: Some say that there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the
political elites. Do you think that this description is justified or exaggerated?

> 5 58 | 28 | =5
S8 | 28| €5 | Sc | ¢z
ce | Ec | §g | cg | &8
28| 08| 08| 08| £8
= = = ES = ES 8 =
Total 28% 33% 26% 7% 7%
Gender male 34% 34% 19% 4% 9%
female 22% 32% 33% 9% 5%
Age 18 - 25 years 8% 29% 40% 22% 1%
26 - 35 years 20% 17% 39% 6% 17%
36 - 50 years 39% 38% 15% 3% 4%
51 - 65 years 30% 36% 22% 1% 10%
66 years + 27% 35% 27% 9% 2%
Education University /
nggj'ty of 22% | 47% | 22% | 6% | 3%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 30% 35% 23% 5% 8%
Lower
secondary level 26% 36% 27% 3% 8%
Primary level 33% 21% 28% 14% 5%
Employment In training
(student, 0% 35% 40% 24% 2%
scholar)
Retired 33% 33% 23% 6% 6%
House person 13% 55% 32% 0% 0%
out of work 22% 11% 67% 0% 0%
Self-employed 24% 31% 27% 7% 11%
Farmer 46% 20% 5% 0% 29%
Skilled worker 65% 15% 20% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 0% | 76% | 0% | 24% | 0%
Employee 24% 37% 25% 5% 9%
Civil servant 27% 43% 26% 4% 0%
Other 50% 31% 18% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 18% 30% 26% 20% 6%
Burgenland 20% 29% 47% 5% 0%
Lower Austria 37% 29% 24% 3% 8%
Upper Austria 21% A47% 31% 1% 0%
Salzburg 17% 40% 38% 1% 4%
Tyrol 41% 35% 14% 1% 9%
Vorarlberg 18% 46% 11% 0% 24%
Styria 34% 23% 29% 12% 2%
Carinthia 37% 23% 17% 0% 23%
City size Rural village 30% 30% 29% 1% 11%
tsor\?vﬁ”/ Midsize |\ o705 | 35% | 279% | 5% | 6%
Large town 27% 33% 24% 12% 4%
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Question 9: Some say that there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the
political elites. Do you think that this description is justified or exaggerated?

> 3o 58 | 28 | =&
8o | S0 | £E8 | 88| 22
S | B | Eg | 8g | =2
08| 2% | 22| 23| £8
= = = % = X Q =
(@) [3) (@]
Party preference SPO 25% | 28% | 34% | 12% 1%
ovpP 21% 39% 23% 6% 10%
FPO 41% 23% 23% 2% 11%
NEOS 52% 19% 21% 5% 3%
Liste Pilz 11% 86% 3% 0% 0%
Grine 13% 42% 35% 5% 4%
Other 9% 31% 0% 60% 0%
None 32% 35% 24% 5% 3%
No answer 22% 32% 29% 5% 11%
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 24% 38% 28% 6% 5%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 46% 12% 21% 14% 8%
Union
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| 3306 | 24% | 20% | 3% | 20%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 25% 33% 29% 6% 7%
Union is depicted in a fair way, too | Too positive 40% | 26% | 21% 6% 8%
positive or too negative in the : 0 0 o o 0
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 24% 34% 2% 10% 5%
answer 12% 47% 30% 3% 8%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 23% 32% 20% 18% 8%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 17% 38% 33% 9% 3%
Union?? | rather not
agree 37% 29% 21% 2% 11%
Lgfg‘g'te'y MU | 6196 | 9% | 20% | 5% | 5%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| 1606 | 46% | 2206 | 3% | 12%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 50% 29% 11% 9% 1%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 26% | 40% | 31% | 1% | 2%
S'igég?teheer 17% | 38% | 27% | 12% | 5%
:Tl?' disagree at | o090 | 26% | 37% | 11% | 5%
gr?:v\selinow/ NO\ 606 | 14% | 24% | 0% | 56%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
exaggerated? :
g;zégg‘rg;ed 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0%
g;zégt;'ged 0% | 0% | 0% |100% | 0%
Domtknow /No | a0 | 096 | 0% | 0% | 100%

answer
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Question 9: Some say that there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the
political elites. Do you think that this description is justified or exaggerated?

> 5 = © > 8 E o
s3 | 23| 25 | 55| &%
1= T = o o o geo
- Ll o - DD +~ D — @G
n £ n L@ n D n D b
== == =¢ | =¢| &2
=2 =71 =5 |=8 |82
A culturally homogenous society Very important 24% 20% 31% 12% 12%
ianaggft;m 30% | 41% | 25% 1% 3%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 20% | 36% | 23% 9% 3%
:Tl?t Importantat | o000 | 4106 | 18% 3% 3%
gr?:v\sekrnov"/ NO| 9406 | 43% | 17% 0% | 26%
A strong leader Very important 35% 31% 22% 2% 10%
ianaggft;m 21% | 33% | 31% 7% 7%
Rather not o o o o o
important 31% | 31% | 26% | 11% 2%
:Tl?t Importantat| - ,a00 | 3806 | 2206 | 11% 6%
Don'tknow /No | 1000 | 3906 | 390 0% | 12%

answer
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Democracy and human rights

Don't
Very Rather Rather not | know / No
important [ important | important answer
Total 83% 16% 1% 0%
Gender male 83% 16% 1% 0%
female 82% 16% 1% 1%
Age 18 - 25 years 97% 3% 0% 0%
26 - 35 years 83% 17% 0% 0%
36 - 50 years 81% 16% 2% 1%
51 - 65 years 81% 18% 1% 0%
66 years + 79% 20% 1% 0%
Education University /
nggjny of 85% 14% 1% 0%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 89% 11% 0% 0%
Lower
secondary level 79% 18% 2% 1%
Primary level 85% 15% 0% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 99% 1% 0% 0%
scholar)
Retired 79% 20% 0% 0%
House person 67% 33% 0% 0%
out of work 100% 0% 0% 0%
Self-employed 82% 16% 2% 0%
Farmer 83% 5% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 81% 19% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0%
Employee 80% 19% 1% 0%
Civil servant 96% 2% 2% 0%
Other 100% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 88% 11% 1% 0%
Burgenland 87% 13% 0% 0%
Lower Austria 90% 8% 3% 0%
Upper Austria 7% 23% 0% 0%
Salzburg 46% 48% 1% 4%
Tyrol 7% 23% 0% 0%
Vorarlberg 97% 3% 0% 0%
Styria 89% 10% 1% 0%
Carinthia 79% 21% 0% 0%
City size Rural village 79% 19% 2% 0%
tsorm”/ Mid size 85% 13% 1% 1%
Large town 84% 15% 0% 0%
Party preference SPO 95% 5% 0% 0%
ovpP 84% 13% 2% 1%
FPO 72% 28% 0% 0%
NEOS 65% 35% 0% 0%
Liste Pilz 98% 2% 0% 0%
Grine 96% 4% 0% 0%
Other 97% 3% 0% 0%
None 74% 24% 1% 0%
No answer 80% 17% 3% 0%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Democracy and human rights

Don't
Very Rather Rather not | know / No
important [ important | important answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 86% 13% 0% 0%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 77% 22% 1% 0%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 67% 28% 5% 0%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 89% 10% 0% 0%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted inta fair \{\;]ay. 100 | Too positive 72% 27% 1% 0%
positive or too negative in the : o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;cc))?\'?ig?\tlilvleNo 89% 11% 0% 0%
answer 83% 11% 4% 3%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 94% 6% 0% 0%
wﬁig;lsotitutions of the European | rather agree 82% 17% 0% 1%
| rather not 73% 2506 20 0%
agree
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 98% 1% 1% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 92% 8% 0% 0%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 97% 3% 0% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 76% 23% 1% 0%
S'igég?teheer 80% 20% 0% 0%
il disagree at 85% 15% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 75% 16% 5% 4%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 81% 18% 1% 0%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 79% 19% 2% 0%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 87% 13% 0% 0%
It is totally
exaggerated 96% 4% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 82% 14% 0% 4%
Democracy and human rights Very important 100% 0% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0%
Rather not
important 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 93% 7% 0% 0%
Rather
important 72% 27% 0% 0%
Rather not
important 76% 22% 3% 0%
al\lll?t important at 96% 3% 1% 0%
Don't know / No 61% 12% 9% 18%

answer
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Democracy and human rights
Don't
Very Rather Rather not | know / No
important | important | important answer
An independent justice Very important 90% 10% 0% 0%
Rather
important 57% 42% 1% 0%
Rather not
important 19% 76% 4% 0%
gl?t important at 50 3% 2% 0%
e 21% 23% 20% 37%
A strong leader Very important 88% 12% 0% 0%
Rather
important 76% 23% 2% 0%
Rather not
important 82% 18% 0% 0%
gl?t important at 92% 5% 2% 0%
oaner 60% 33% 0% %
Control of the government by the Very important 94% 5% 1% 0%
opposition Rather
important 74% 26% 0% 0%
Rather not
important 61% 38% 2% 0%
gl?t important at 67% 10% 2% 0%
e 94% 0% 0% 6%
National unity Very important 94% 6% 0% 0%
Rather
important 2% 27% 1% 0%
Rather not
important 87% 12% 1% 0%
gl?t important at 70% 3% 296 0%
oaner 64% 30% 0% 6%
Independent media and civil Very important 90% 9% 0% 0%
society Rather
important 71% 29% 0% 0%
Rather not
important 83% 0% 17% 0%
gl?t important at 13% 87% 0% 0%
ey 16% 64% 7% 14%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A culturally homogenous society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 36% 32% 20% 11% 2%
Gender male 37% 37% 18% 7% 1%
female 35% 27% 21% 16% 2%
Age 18 - 25 years 64% 13% 10% 12% 0%
26 - 35 years 48% 18% 22% 11% 1%
36 - 50 years 23% 39% 23% 13% 3%
51 - 65 years 29% 38% 19% 12% 2%
66 years + 35% 36% 20% 9% 0%
Education University /
nggjny of 26% 21% 25% 27% 1%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 27% 28% 25% 20% 0%
Lower
secondary level 34% 36% 19% 8% 3%
Primary level 46% 31% 16% 7% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 60% 15% 11% 13% 0%
scholar)
Retired 35% 35% 15% 15% 0%
House person 24% 25% 52% 0% 0%
out of work 32% 57% 11% 0% 0%
Self-employed 42% 20% 25% 11% 3%
Farmer 62% 27% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 29% 63% 8% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 0% 76% 0% 0%
Employee 27% 28% 30% 13% 2%
Civil servant 29% 41% 16% 8% 5%
Other 0% 69% 31% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 51% 28% 12% 9% 1%
Burgenland 18% 61% 20% 1% 0%
Lower Austria 37% 30% 17% 16% 0%
Upper Austria 37% 38% 20% 5% 0%
Salzburg 18% 29% 36% 13% 4%
Tyrol 30% 35% 28% 3% 3%
Vorarlberg 38% 12% 15% 33% 1%
Styria 26% 26% 23% 21% 4%
Carinthia 35% 41% 20% 5% 0%
City size Rural village 29% 29% 23% 18% 1%
tsorm”/ Mid size 40% 32% 16% 10% 2%
Large town 37% 34% 19% 8% 2%
Party preference SPO 42% 30% 18% 9% 1%
ovpP 28% 38% 19% 14% 2%
FPO 39% 43% 12% 6% 0%
NEOS 15% 15% 50% 20% 0%
Liste Pilz 71% 5% % 17% 0%
Grine 19% 14% 42% 24% 0%
Other 60% 4% 5% 0% 32%
None 40% 24% 22% 11% 2%
No answer 34% 30% 20% 13% 3%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A culturally homogenous society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 30% 33% 22% 14% 2%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 61% 31% 5% 3% 1%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 42% 24% 29% 4% 0%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 28% 35% 18% 19% 1%
Union is depicted in a fair way, 100 | Too positive 32% 42% 23% 2% 2%
positive or too negative in the - o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 42% 24% 19% 14% 0%
answer 52% 12% 19% 11% 6%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 37% 31% 16% 12% 3%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 31% 25% 27% 16% 1%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 34% 40% 17% 7% 1%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 55% 36% 7% 1% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 42% 34% 7% 14% 4%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 35% 15% 28% 21% 1%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 15% 48% 21% 15% 1%
S'igég?teheer 39% 40% 15% 3% 3%
a'\lllf' disagree at 67% 17% 13% 2% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 57% 19% 12% 7% 5%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 30% 34% 21% 15% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 22% 40% 22% 14% 2%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 43% 31% 17% 8% 1%
It is totally
exaggerated 66% 3% 25% 5% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 65% 16% 8% 5% 6%
Democracy and human rights Very important 40% 28% 18% 13% 1%
ffnaggft;m 16% 54% 27% 2% 1%
Rather not 0 0 0 0 0
important 0% 10% 60% 14% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A culturally homogenous society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
An independent justice Very important 39% 26% 21% 13% 1%
ianaggft;m 25% 65% 6% 4% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 6% 85% 10% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 72% 5% 23%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 16% 23% 0% 4% 57%
A strong leader Very important 47% 39% 6% 8% 1%
ianaggft;m 31% 44% 19% 6% 1%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 38% 2206 30% 9% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 19% 17% 30% 31% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 28% 7% 38% 13% 14%
Control of the government by the Very important 31% 26% 20% 21% 2%
opposition
PP ianaggft;m 40% 42% 15% 3% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 43% 2206 28% 7% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 19% 62% 12% 7%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 44% 12% 3206 0% 12%
National unity Very important 51% 35% 6% 6% 2%
ianaggft;m 33% 41% 19% 6% 1%
Rather not o o o o o
important 20% 20% 37% 21% 1%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 10% 5% 26% 58% 2%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 1% 4% 81% 7% 6%
Independent media and civil Very important 39% 22% 23% 14% 2%
societ!
y ianaggft;m 27% 58% 10% 5% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 67% 12% 16% 4% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 42% 58%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 64% 16% 21%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

An independent justice
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 82% 15% 2% 1% 1%
Gender male 87% 12% 1% 0% 0%
female 76% 19% 3% 1% 1%
Age 18 - 25 years 68% 31% 1% 0% 0%
26 - 35 years 85% 15% 0% 0% 0%
36 - 50 years 82% 15% 1% 2% 1%
51 - 65 years 83% 9% 6% 0% 1%
66 years + 85% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Education University /
nggjny of 85% 14% 0% 0% 1%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 89% 10% 1% 0% 0%
Lower
secondary level 80% 17% 1% 1% 1%
Primary level 79% 17% 4% 0% 0%
Employment In training
(student, 63% 36% 1% 0% 0%
scholar)
Retired 84% 15% 0% 0% 1%
House person 81% 19% 0% 0% 0%
out of work 59% 41% 0% 0% 0%
Self-employed 96% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Farmer 83% 5% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 89% 11% 0% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 77% 15% 6% 2% 0%
Civil servant 93% 6% 0% 0% 1%
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 70% 28% 1% 1% 0%
Burgenland 48% 52% 0% 0% 0%
Lower Austria 93% 4% 1% 2% 0%
Upper Austria 82% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Salzburg 42% 29% 24% 0% 4%
Tyrol 95% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Vorarlberg 97% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Styria 91% 8% 0% 0% 1%
Carinthia 86% 14% 0% 0% 0%
City size Rural village 80% 14% 4% 1% 0%
tsorm”/ Mid size 87% 12% 0% 0% 1%
Large town 79% 19% 1% 0% 1%
Party preference SPO 84% 16% 0% 0% 0%
ovpP 80% 18% 0% 2% 1%
FPO 73% 20% 6% 0% 0%
NEOS 99% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Liste Pilz 97% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grine 97% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Other 98% 2% 0% 0% 0%
None 88% 11% 0% 0% 2%
No answer 70% 22% 6% 1% 2%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

An independent justice
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 84% 13% 2% 0% 1%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 62% 37% 0% 1% 0%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 90% 3% 2% 5% 0%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 82% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Unif_)tn is detpicted inta fair \;\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 78% 18% 4% 0% 0%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 82% 16% 1% 0% 0%
answer 87% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 91% 8% 1% 0% 0%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 380% 19% 0% 0% 1%
Union? | rather not
agree 77% 16% 5% 2% 0%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 92% 6% 1% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 83% 15% 1% 0% 1%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 81% 14% 4% 0% 0%
S'igég?teheer 72% 27% 0% 0% 1%
a'\lllf' disagree at 90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 68% 15% 6% 7% 5%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 88% 12% 0% 0% 0%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 80% 17% 1% 1% 1%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 82% 12% 5% 0% 1%
It is totally
exaggerated 68% 32% 0% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 73% 16% 5% 2% 4%
Democracy and human rights Very important 89% 11% 0% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 49% 40% 9% 1% 1%
Rather not 0 0 0 0 0
important 10% 20% 9% 45% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 89% 11% 0% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 68% 31% 0% 0% 1%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 85% 4% 8% 2% 0%
al\lll?t important at 9206 6% 204 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 65% 0% 0% 8% 27%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

An independent justice
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer

An independent justice Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

ot important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

A strong leader Very important 88% 11% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 73% 25% 0% 0% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 80% 20% 0% 0% 0%

al\lll?t important at 90% 4% 204 4% 1%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 61% 1% 31% 0% 7%

Control of the government by the Very important 93% 6% 0% 0% 1%
opposition

PP ianaggft;m 69% 27% 4% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 76% 24% 0% 0% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 49% 10% 10% 31% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 92% 0% 0% 0% 8%

National unity Very important 94% 6% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 68% 31% 1% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 85% 14% 1% 0% 1%

al\lll?t important at 79% 6% 5% 9% 1%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 58% 5% 30% 0% 6%

Independent media and civil Very important 95% 5% 0% 0% 0%

societ!

y ianaggft;m 58% 40% 2% 0% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 73% 13% 0% 13% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 29% 71% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 8% 7% 64% 0% 21%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A strong leader
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 32% 26% 23% 15% 4%
Gender male 31% 30% 22% 13% 3%
female 32% 22% 25% 17% 5%
Age 18 - 25 years 22% 13% 47% 19% 0%
26 - 35 years 27% 37% 22% 12% 2%
36 - 50 years 36% 23% 20% 16% 5%
51 - 65 years 36% 22% 17% 18% 8%
66 years + 30% 33% 23% 12% 2%
Education University /
nggjny of 8% 21% 30% 36% 5%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 16% 19% 32% 26% 6%
Lower
secondary level 34% 32% 19% 13% 3%
Primary level 44% 21% 24% 6% 1%
Employment In training
(student, 20% 15% 50% 15% 0%
scholar)
Retired 39% 31% 18% 10% 2%
House person 5% 34% 34% 26% 0%
out of work 46% 31% 23% 0% 0%
Self-employed 20% 42% 22% 10% 6%
Farmer 56% 15% 12% 0% 17%
Skilled worker 70% 13% 17% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 21% 22% 22% 28% 8%
Civil servant 31% 19% 27% 21% 3%
Other 0% 18% 31% 50% 0%
Province Vienna 27% 13% 34% 25% 1%
Burgenland 16% 64% 14% 6% 0%
Lower Austria 35% 22% 21% 18% 5%
Upper Austria 29% 35% 25% 10% 1%
Salzburg 27% 17% 24% 7% 25%
Tyrol 37% 28% 27% 6% 2%
Vorarlberg 14% 30% 30% 10% 16%
Styria 37% 33% 7% 21% 2%
Carinthia 44% 19% 26% 8% 2%
City size Rural village 39% 27% 16% 13% 5%
tsorm”/ Mid size 29% 28% 26% 13% 4%
Large town 27% 23% 28% 18% 3%
Party preference SPO 27% 16% 37% 20% 1%
ovP 30% 43% 17% 8% 3%
FPO 52% 30% 9% 0% 9%
NEOS 6% 4% 58% 29% 3%
Liste Pilz 71% 0% 9% 16% 4%
Griine 13% 3% 24% 55% 5%
Other 0% 0% 0% 66% 34%
None 35% 28% 15% 20% 2%
No answer 17% 28% 33% 19% 3%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A strong leader
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 29% 27% 22% 19% 4%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 47% 21% 29% 2% 0%
Union
Don't know / No
answer 33% 25% 25% 7% 10%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 32% 28% 24% 13% 2%
Unig[n is detpicted int?l fair \{\t/]ay' t00 | Too positive 37% 30% 19% % 7%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 21% 22% 30% 25% 1%
answer 40% 20% 15% 19% 6%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 13% 30% 29% 28% 0%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 23% 28% 29% 17% 3%
Union? | rather not
agree 33% 26% 22% 13% 7%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 68% 15% 11% 1% 5%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 50% 21% 9% 16% 4%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 29% 22% 24% 25% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 32% 29% 19% 15% 6%
S'igég?teheer 21% 32% 38% 7% 2%
a'\lllf' disagree at 42% 21% 21% 9% 7%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 50% 16% 3% 21% 9%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 40% 20% 26% 13% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 30% 26% 22% 18% 5%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 27% 31% 23% 13% 6%
It is totally
exaggerated 10% 27% 38% 25% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 45% 28% 6% 14% 7%
Democracy and human rights Very important 34% 23% 23% 17% 3%
ffnaggft;m 24% 37% 26% 5% 8%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 9% 46% 0% 45% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 42% 22% 25% 8% 3%
ffnaggft;m 39% 36% 17% 8% 1%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 9% 25% 36% 23% 8%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 22% 13% 19% 42% 4%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 13% 9% 7% 34% 37%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

A strong leader
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer

An independent justice Very important 34% 23% 23% 17% 3%

ianaggft;m 24% 43% 30% 4% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 4% 6% 6% 16% 67%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 42% 0% 21% 37%

A strong leader Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Control of the government by the Very important 43% 15% 21% 19% 2%
opposition

PP ianaggft;m 250 350 24% 11% 5%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 17% 18% 51% 14% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 4% 38% 10% 48% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 9% 60% 0% 3% 20%

National unity Very important 59% 21% 11% 6% 3%

ianaggft;m 20% 37% 30% 11% 2%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 3% 16% 46% 34% 3%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 15% 26% 55% 5%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 2% 350 10% 18% 36%

Independent media and civil Very important 33% 24% 21% 18% 3%

societ!

y ianaggft;m 33% 33% 26% 8% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 7% 7% 73% 13% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?gv\selinow/ No 0% 7% 0% 7% 85%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Control of the government by the opposition
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 46% 41% 7% 2% 5%
Gender male 47% 41% 6% 2% 4%
female 45% 40% 8% 2% 5%
Age 18 - 25 years 37% 44% 18% 0% 0%
26 - 35 years 39% 39% 15% 2% 6%
36 - 50 years 53% 31% 5% 4% 6%
51 - 65 years 41% 52% 4% 0% 3%
66 years + 50% 40% 3% 1% %
Education University /
nggjny of 58% 36% 3% 1% 2%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 53% 35% 9% 1% 2%
Lower
secondary level 42% 43% 6% 3% 6%
Primary level 44% 41% 10% 0% 5%
Employment In training
(student, 36% 46% 18% 0% 0%
scholar)
Retired 49% 43% 2% 1% 5%
House person 37% 63% 0% 0% 0%
out of work 55% 40% 0% 0% 5%
Self-employed 41% 36% 11% 0% 12%
Farmer 10% 52% 7% 0% 31%
Skilled worker 48% 34% 10% 8% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 46% 41% 8% 3% 2%
Civil servant 71% 18% 8% 0% 3%
Other 82% 18% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 49% 37% 12% 2% 0%
Burgenland 33% 63% 3% 0% 0%
Lower Austria 56% 29% 6% 3% 6%
Upper Austria 50% 49% 2% 0% 0%
Salzburg 25% 63% 7% 0% 4%
Tyrol 55% 27% 17% 1% 1%
Vorarlberg 56% 31% 0% 0% 13%
Styria 37% 35% 6% 5% 17%
Carinthia 25% 64% 10% 0% 0%
City size Rural village 41% 46% 9% 3% 1%
tsorm”/ Mid size 44% 42% 7% 1% 6%
Large town 51% 35% 7% 1% 6%
Party preference SPO 49% 46% 5% 0% 0%
ovpP 39% 45% 5% 3% 9%
FPO 37% 48% 4% 3% 7%
NEOS 56% 18% 26% 0% 0%
Liste Pilz 93% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Grine 75% 18% 4% 0% 3%
Other 68% 0% 0% 0% 32%
None 50% 36% 12% 0% 2%
No answer 35% 41% 16% 5% 3%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Control of the government by the opposition
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 52% 39% 4% 2% 3%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 34% 47% 17% 1% 1%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 11% 41% 20% 6% 22%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 52% 39% 4% 3% 2%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \{\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 32% 47% 10% 0% 11%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 52% 39% 8% 0% 0%
answer 50% 31% 7% 7% 5%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 61% 20% 10% 10% 0%
the institutions of the European | rather agree 42% 48% 6% 0% 4%
Union? | rather not
agree 37% 44% 13% 2% 3%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 63% 20% 0% 0% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 60% 33% 0% 2% 5%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 61% 26% 3% 3% 7%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 56% 39% 5% 0% 0%
S'igég?teheer 29% 60% 10% 0% 1%
a'\lllf' disagree at 40% 26% 18% 0% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 13% 68% 2% 11% 5%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 63% 22% 11% 3% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 54% 37% 4% 1% 4%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 27% 58% 9% 0% 6%
It is totally
exaggerated 28% 43% 8% 0% 22%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 22% 63% 6% 4% 4%
Democracy and human rights Very important 52% 36% 5% 1% 5%
ffnaggft;m 15% 67% 17% 1% 0%
Rather not 0 0 0 0 0
important 32% 10% 14% 45% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 40% 45% 9% 0% 6%
ffnaggft;m 38% 54% 5% 1% 2%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 46% 31% 11% 6% 7%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 82% 11% 5% 2% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 55% 0% 0% 8% 37%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Control of the government by the opposition
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
An independent justice Very important 52% 34% 7% 1% 5%
ianaggft;m 17% 70% 12% 1% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 4% 87% 0% 9% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Don't know / No
e 47% 0% 0% 0% 53%
A strong leader Very important 63% 32% 4% 0% 1%
ianaggft;m 27% 55% 5% 3% 11%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 41% 42% 16% 1% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 57% 30% 7% 6% 1%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 18% 49% 0% 0% 33%
Control of the government by the Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
opposition
PP ianaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
National unity Very important 62% 27% 5% 0% 6%
ianaggft;m 26% 68% 4% 2% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 41% 34% 24% 0% 1%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 71% 12% 3% 14% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 18% 34% 0% 6% 41%
Independent media and civil Very important 58% 29% 5% 1% 7%
societ!
y ianaggft;m 24% 68% 8% 0% 0%
:fnaggftgﬂ?t 7% 19% 54% 20% 0%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 15% 64% 7% 0% 14%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

National unity
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 42% 33% 16% 6% 4%
Gender male 46% 31% 17% 6% 1%
female 38% 34% 15% 6% 8%
Age 18 - 25 years 27% 29% 38% 5% 1%
26 - 35 years 38% 36% 18% 6% 1%
36 - 50 years 48% 34% 9% % 2%
51 - 65 years 43% 26% 16% 8% 8%
66 years + 43% 37% 11% 2% 7%
Education University /
nggjny of 25% 28% 24% 17% 6%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 29% 37% 21% 12% 1%
Lower
secondary level 45% 38% 11% 5% 1%
Primary level 49% 24% 18% 0% 9%
Employment In training
(student, 24% 34% 35% 7% 0%
scholar)
Retired 49% 35% 8% 4% 5%
House person 5% 68% 12% 0% 15%
out of work 49% 27% 23% 0% 0%
Self-employed 47% 25% 17% 10% 0%
Farmer 83% 5% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 58% 33% 2% 7% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 0% 0% 76% 0%
Employee 27% 37% 22% 6% 7%
Civil servant 61% 18% 13% 5% 2%
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 34% 35% 24% 4% 3%
Burgenland 33% 23% 44% 0% 0%
Lower Austria 55% 20% 12% 14% 1%
Upper Austria 38% 46% 10% 5% 1%
Salzburg 31% 36% 8% 0% 25%
Tyrol 39% 32% 24% 2% 2%
Vorarlberg 18% 34% 29% 17% 2%
Styria 48% 31% 6% 5% 10%
Carinthia 53% 32% 16% 0% 0%
City size Rural village 44% 28% 19% 4% 5%
tsorm”/ Mid size 35% 42% 13% 9% 2%
Large town 45% 29% 16% 5% 6%
Party preference SPO 37% 45% 15% 3% 1%
ovP 46% 30% 11% 5% 8%
FPO 59% 28% 4% 3% 6%
NEOS 13% 37% 42% 8% 0%
Liste Pilz 71% 5% 2% 15% %
Griine 19% 28% 25% 22% 6%
Other 85% 0% 11% 4% 0%
None 32% 36% 28% 5% 0%
No answer 31% 28% 28% 10% 2%

Seite 97



Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

National unity
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 42% 29% 17% 7% 5%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 33% 56% 9% 1% 0%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 56% 19% 15% 8% 1%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 45% 37% 10% 6% 2%
Unlf_)tn is detplcted Inta fair \;\;]ay. 00 | Too positive 45% 27% 17% 3% 9%
positive or too negative in the : o o o o o
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 34% 35% 22% 9% 1%
answer 43% 29% 13% 9% 6%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 55% 22% 17% 3% 2%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 28% 39% 19% 9% 6%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 41% 35% 16% 4% 5%
Lgfé‘g'te'y not 80% 18% 2% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 57% 21% 15% 7% 1%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 42% 27% 17% 6% 8%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 35% 32% 20% 8% 6%
S'igég?teheer 28% 54% 13% 3% 1%
a'\lllf' disagree at 72% 10% 16% 1% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 45% 34% 4% 13% 4%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 51% 30% 15% 3% 1%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 38% 34% 17% 10% 2%
exaggerated? .
g)gégg‘rg;ed 38% 34% 20% 2% 6%
g;z&gt;'ged 27% 36% 11% 5% 22%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 52% 28% 4% 12% 5%
Democracy and human rights Very important A47% 28% 17% 5% 3%
ffnaggft;m 16% 55% 12% 9% 8%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 41% 14% 45% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 59% 30% 9% 2% 0%
ffnaggft;m 46% 42% 10% 1% 1%
Rather not 0 0 0 0 0
important 14% 31% 30% 8% 17%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 22% 17% 29% 29% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 51% 13% 10% 8% 18%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

National unity
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer

An independent justice Very important 48% 27% 16% 6% 3%

ianaggft;m 16% 66% 14% 2% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 10% 6% 16% 67%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 23% 20% 16% 4% 37%

A strong leader Very important 78% 21% 1% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 350 47% 10% 3% 6%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 19% 42% 31% 6% 2%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 16% 23% 350 21% 5%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 3206 13% 10% 7% 38%

Control of the government by the Very important 57% 18% 14% 9% 2%
opposition

PP ianaggft;m 27% 54% 13% 2% 4%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 27% 19% 5206 2% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 38% 0% 48% 14%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 57% 2% 4% 0% 38%

National unity Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Independent media and civil Very important 53% 24% 14% 6% 3%

societ!

y ianaggft;m 24% 57% 15% 3% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 3% 78% 13% 6%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?gv\selinow/ No 0% 7% 8% 7% 77%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Independent media and civil society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Total 66% 29% 3% 0% 2%
Gender male 68% 30% 1% 0% 1%
female 64% 28% 5% 0% 3%
Age 18 - 25 years 42% 43% 14% 0% 1%
26 - 35 years 74% 22% 2% 0% 1%
36 - 50 years 70% 26% 3% 0% 1%
51 - 65 years 69% 23% 1% 0% 6%
66 years + 64% 36% 0% 0% 0%
Education University /
nggjny of 79% 19% 2% 0% 0%
Sciences
Upper
secondary level 79% 20% 0% 0% 1%
Lower
secondary level 67% 28% 3% 0% 1%
Primary level 53% 38% 4% 0% 1%
Employment In training
(student, 39% 47% 12% 0% 1%
scholar)
Retired 65% 35% 0% 0% 0%
House person 55% 45% 0% 0% 0%
out of work 66% 11% 23% 0% 0%
Self-employed 93% 6% 0% 0% 1%
Farmer 71% 18% 0% 0% 12%
Skilled worker 38% 62% 0% 0% 0%
yvgfl'(‘g:e‘j 24% 76% 0% 0% 0%
Employee 67% 23% 4% 1% 5%
Civil servant 89% 7% 4% 0% 0%
Other 82% 18% 0% 0% 0%
Province Vienna 58% 31% 9% 1% 1%
Burgenland 38% 62% 0% 0% 0%
Lower Austria 69% 25% 5% 0% 1%
Upper Austria 58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
Salzburg 38% 37% 0% 0% 25%
Tyrol 81% 19% 0% 0% 0%
Vorarlberg 93% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Styria 77% 22% 0% 0% 1%
Carinthia 79% 18% 3% 0% 0%
City size Rural village 68% 24% 3% 0% 5%
tsorm”/ Mid size 71% 28% 1% 0% 1%
Large town 61% 34% 4% 0% 0%
Party preference SPO 66% 33% 1% 0% 0%
ovP 67% 30% 2% 0% 1%
FPO 61% 33% 0% 0% 6%
NEOS 93% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Liste Pilz 96% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Griine 94% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Other 94% 6% 0% 0% 0%
None 52% 42% 7% 0% 0%
No answer 50% 29% 15% 2% 4%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Independent media and civil society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer
Should our country remain a Our country
member of the European Union or | should remain a
leave the European Union? member of the 67% 30% 1% 0% 2%
European
Union
Our country
should leave
the European 48% 42% 10% 1% 0%
Union
gr?:v\selinow/ No 91% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Do you think that the European In a fair way 58% 40% 2% 0% 1%
ggg%pvlg gretglgtﬁgglgt?\l/ ::ailrrw \{\t/]aey, t00 | Too positive 64% 31% 0% 0% 4%
i 0, 0,
political discussion in our country? -I[;c;?]:ig;t/y/e’\lo 2% 21% 7% 0% 1%
answer 75% 16% 5% 1% 3%
Do you think that our country | definitely
overall is treated in a fair way by agree 68% 30% 2% 0% 0%
the insotitutions of the European | rather agree 65% 33% 1% 0% 1%
Union’ | rather not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 64% 23% 8% 0% 5%
| definitely not 0 0 0 0 0
agree 73% 26% 1% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 64% 32% 1% 1% 2%
"The European Union often is used | Yes, totally
as a scapegoat by our politicians to | agree 83% 17% 1% 0% 0%
detract from own short-comings."
9 ;gfe'gather 54% 39% 1% 0% 5%
S'igég?teheer 55% 39% 7% 0% 0%
a'\lllf' disagree at 86% 10% 4% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 54% 35% 5% 3% 4%
Some say that there is a wide gap | Itis totally
between the views of the citizens justified 76% 22% 1% 0% 0%
and the political elites. Do you think | |t is rather
that this description is justified or | justified 63% 34% 1% 0% 1%
exaggerated? It is rather
exaggerated 59% 29% 8% 0% 5%
It is totally
exaggerated 58% 40% 1% 0% 0%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 71% 20% 0% 3% 6%
Democracy and human rights Very important 72% 25% 3% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 38% 53% 0% 1% 8%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 25% 0% 59% 0% 16%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A culturally homogenous society Very important 72% 22% 6% 0% 0%
ffnaggft;m 46% 53% 1% 0% 0%
ﬁnaggftgﬂ?t 76% 15% 2% 0% 6%
a'\l'lf’t Important at 83% 12% 1% 1% 3%
gr?:v\selinow/ No 65% 0% 0% 8% 27%
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Question 10: Please tell me: How important are the following issues for you personally?

Independent media and civil society
Not Don't
Very Rather Rather not | important | know / No
important [ important | important at all answer

An independent justice Very important 77% 20% 3% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 20% 76% 3% 0% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 4% 25% 0% 3% 67%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 72% 28% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 21% 23% 0% 0% 57%

A strong leader Very important 69% 30% 1% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 62% 37% 1% 0% 1%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 59% 32% 9% 0% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 80% 15% 3% 1% 1%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 52% 6% 0% 0% 42%

Control of the government by the Very important 84% 15% 0% 0% 1%
opposition

PP ianaggft;m 47% 48% 1% 0% 3%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 45% 31% 2206 0% 2%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 49% 6% 33% 12% 0%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 94% 0% 0% 0% 6%

National unity Very important 83% 17% 0% 0% 0%

ianaggft;m 49% 51% 0% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 56% 28% 15% 0% 1%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 72% 15% 7% 4% 3%

gr?:v\selinow/ No 55% 4% 4% 0% 36%

Independent media and civil Very important 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

societ!

y ianaggft;m 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

:fnaggftgﬂ?t 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

a'\l'lf’t Important at 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

gr?gv\selinow/ No 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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